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MIROIRS INDUSTRIELS/DE SURVEILLANCE
Les miroirs industriels sont de plus en plus utilisés pour améliorer la sécurité 

dans de nombreux endroits et situations. 

Les zones d’utilisation incluent : les zones industrielles où circule de la ma-

chinerie lourde (par ex. des charriots élévateurs), les entrepôts, les zones 

de production, les magasins pour éviter le vol, les sorties de parkings et les 

usines. Les miroirs permettent d’avoir une bonne vue sur la zone de travail 

et les angles morts en un coup d’œil.

Mettant la priorité sur la santé et la sécurité, les miroirs sont indispensables 

dans de nombreuses situations. Les miroirs sont vraiment utiles dans pre-

sque toutes les zones où la sécurité est extrêmement importante.

 

CONSTRUCTION
Les miroirs sont fabriqués en PMMA à l’avant et en polystyrène à l’arrière. 

Chaque miroir est fourni avec un support télescopique permettant une 

installation et un ajustement faciles pour obtenir la meilleure vue possible. 

Les supports sont en acier.

Lisez entièrement ces instructions et conservez-les pour de futures références

Lisez entièrement ces instructions et conservez-les pour de futures références
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Maintenance et test visuel
Le produit lui-même nécessite peu d’entretien, mais, pour que l’image re-

ste nette, il est recommandé de polir le miroir au moins une fois par mois. 

Nous conseillons d’utiliser un nettoyant ménager pour les vitres avec un 

chiffon doux à cet effet.

Il est nécessaire de vérifier toutes les vis et tous les boulons par la même 

occasion.

Pièces détachées
Si le produit est défectueux, vous devez impérativement utiliser des pièces 

détachées originales de Dancop.

Veuil lez contacter votre revendeur Dancop qui vous fournira les 

pièces détachées.

INSTALLATION
Tous nos miroirs sont fournis avec des fixations pour une installation sur 

des surfaces solides ou des poteaux. Il est important d’utiliser les quatre 

points de fixation à l’arrière du miroir afin d’assurer sa stabilité en cas de 

vent ou autre pression et pour qu’il reste dans sa position initiale. Ces 

miroirs peuvent être assemblés et installés par une seule personne à l’aide 

d’outils manuels et les fixations ont été certifiées conformes par l’Institut 

danois de soudure (Svejsecentralen) avec une résistance à la rupture de 

32 000 KN.

Fondation du poteau
Il est recommandé d’utiliser une fondation en béton pour les poteaux tu-

bulaires. Le bloc en béton doit mesurer un minimum de 400 x 400 x 400 

mm et le béton doit répondre aux normes de la directive DS/EN 206-1 pour 

avoir une résistance de C30.  

Lisez entièrement ces instructions et conservez-les pour de futures références

Lisez entièrement ces instructions et conservez-les pour de futures références

POSITIONNEMENT DU MIROIR
Lorsque vous choisissez un emplacement pour le miroir, les points 
suivants doivent être pris en considération :

- parfaite vue sur le miroir

- bon angle de vue

- distance de l’observateur sur la zone d’observation

RÉFÉRENCE DIMENSION         POIDS 
ECM 30  Ø 30  0,8 kg 
ECM 40  Ø 40  1,3 kg 
ECM 50  Ø 50  1,8 kg 
ECM 60  Ø 60  2,5 kg 
RÉFÉRENCE DIMENSION         POIDS 
SM 35  Ø 35  1,5 kg 
SM 50  Ø 50  2,0 kg 
SM 62  Ø 62  3,0 kg 
RÉFÉRENCE DIMENSION         POIDS 
ECI 30  Ø 30  0,4 kg 
ECI 40  Ø 40  0,7 kg 
ECI 50  Ø 50  1,0 kg 
ECI 60  Ø 60  1,3 kg 
ECI 70  Ø 70  1,9 kg 
ECI 80  Ø 80  2,5 kg 
ECI 4060  40x60 cm 1,3 kg 
RÉFÉRENCE DIMENSION         POIDS 
SESAY 30 Ø 30  0,4 kg 



Използване на промишлените/магазин огледала за
обратно виждане, промишлени все повече се използва за разширяване на 
безопасността в много места и ситуации.
Области на употреба включва: промишлени области, където тежки машини е 
кормуване например виличния високоповдигач, складове, в производствените 
райони, в магазини, за да предотвратите кражба, изходи от Изграден е закрит 
гараж и вътрешен паркинг и фабрични сгради. Тя дава възможност за добър 
изглед върху работни зони и мъртви ръбове само с един поглед.
С по-голям приоритет и информираността на здраве и безопасност в 
промишлеността, има множество приложения, където огледала са безценни. В 
действителност огледала са с използване в почти всички сфери, безопасност 

и сигурност е много важно.

 

Строителство
на промишлени огледала са направени от PMMA стъкло в предната 
и поли St i ren в гръб. Всяко огледало се доставя с телескоп скоба, 
която прави лесно монтиране и регулиране за идеално гледане е 

възможно. Скобите са направени от стомана.

Напълно прочетете тези инструкции и да ги запази за бъдещето препратки

Напълно прочетете тези инструкции и да ги запази за бъдещето препратки
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Поддръжка и визуален тест
на самия продукт изисква много малко поддръжка по принцип, но, за да държи 
ясно изображение на продукта се препоръчва да полски продукта поне веднъж на 
месец. Препоръчителната продукт за полиране е обща домакински препарат за 
почистване на прозорци с мека кърпа за почистване.
Всички винтове или болтове трябва да се проверява и затегнати в същото 

инспекция

Резервни части
в случай на повреда на продукта или износване на продукт, е 
разрешено само за използване на
оригинални Dancop резервни части. Моля, свържете се с вашия 

продавач Dancop за резервна част доставките

Монтиране на
всички наши огледалата се доставят с приспособления за твърда повърхност 
и полюс монтаж. Използването на четирите монтажни точки на гърба на 
огледалото е от решаващо значение за осигуряването на стабилност срещу 
вятъра налягането и други подчертава за поддържане на първоначалната 
позиция и изображение, създаден на инсталацията. Тези огледала могат да 
бъдат събрани и монтиран от едно лице, което използва ръчни инструменти 
само. Той гресьорки са сертифицирани от датски заваряване институт (Svej -
secentralen) на скъсване на 32 000 KN.

Пост фондацията
се препоръчва използването на конкретни за цилиндрична длъжности. Бетонния 
блок трябва да има минимален измерване на 400x400x400 мм и се състоят от 
бетон според DS/EN 206-1 якост C30.

Напълно прочетете тези инструкции и да ги запази за бъдещето препратки

Напълно прочетете тези инструкции и да ги запази за бъдещето препратки

Позициониране на огледалата
при избора на място трябва да се осигури следното:

-ясно виждане за огледало
-правилния ъгъл на гледане
- разстояние от наблюдател към наблюдение площ

ПРЕПРАТКИ             ОРАЗМЕРЯВАТ       ТЕГЛО 
CP 3050  30 x 50 cm   2,8 kg 
CP 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,8 kg 
CP 6090  60 x 90 cm   7,8 kg 
ПРЕПРАТКИ             ОРАЗМЕРЯВАТ       ТЕГЛО 
ECM 70  Ø 70    2,8 kg 
ECM 80  Ø 80    4,0 kg 
ПРЕПРАТКИ             ОРАЗМЕРЯВАТ       ТЕГЛО 
INOX HF 4560 45 x 60 cm   4,4 kg 
INOX HF 6080 60 x 80 cm 12,0 kg 
INOX HF 60  Ø 60     6,8 kg 
INOX HF 80 Ø 80  13,0 kg 
ПРЕПРАТКИ             ОРАЗМЕРЯВАТ       ТЕГЛО 
SM 80  Ø 80     6,0 kg 
SM 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,6 kg 
SM 6080  60 x 80 cm   5,8 kg 
ПРЕПРАТКИ             ОРАЗМЕРЯВАТ       ТЕГЛО 
Transpo 60 Ø 60     3,4 kg 
Transpo 80 Ø 80    5,2 kg 
ПРЕПРАТКИ             ОРАЗМЕРЯВАТ       ТЕГЛО 
Trixi 35   Ø 35    2,4 kg 
Trixi 50  Ø 50    3,6 kg 



Pomocí průmyslových/SHOP ZPĚTNÝCH ZRCÁTEK
průmyslové zpětná zrcátka jsou stále více využívány k rozšíření 
bezpečnost i  v mnoha místech a si tuacích.
Oblast i  použi t í  zahrnují :  v průmyslových oblastech, kde těžkých strojů př i 
j ízdě např.  v idl icového vysokozdvižného vozíku, sklady, v produkčních 
oblastech, v obchodech, aby se zabráni lo z loděj i ,  východy z ask for a 
továrních budov. Umožňuje dobrý výhled na pracovní oblast i  a mrtvé 
hrany jen na první pohled.
S vyšší pr ior i tou a povědomí o bezpečnost i  a ochrany zdraví př i  práci  v 
průmyslu, existuje mnoho apl ikací,  kde vnější  zpětná zrcátka jsou neo-
cenitelné. Ve skutečnost i  zpětná zrcátka mají  téměř ve všech oblastech, 

kde bezpečnost a bezpečnost je velmi důleži tá.

 

Výstavba
průmyslových zpětná zrcátka jsou vyrobeny z PMMA sklo v přední a Poly 
St i ren v zadní část i .  Každé zrcátko je dodáván s dalekohledu držák, 
který umožňuje snadnou instalaci  a nastavení pro dokonalé sledování. 

Držáky jsou vyrobeny z ocel i .

Přečtěte si tyto pokyny a uschovejte pro budoucí odkazy

Přečtěte si tyto pokyny a uschovejte pro budoucí odkazy
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Údržba a vizuální zkušební
produkt sám vyžaduje velmi málo údržby v obecné rovině, ale ve snaze udržet jasný 
obrázek výrobku se doporučuje polské produkt alespoň jednou za měsíc. Doporučený 
výrobek pro leštění je domácnosti prostředek na čištění oken s měkký čisticí utěrkou.

Všechny šrouby a šrouby by měly být zkontrolovány a utaženy na stejné kontroly

Náhradní dí ly
v případě poruchy nebo opotřebení na produktu je smí používat pouze k
původní Dancop náhradní dí ly.  Obraťte se na svého prodejce Dancop 

pro dodávky náhradních dí lů

Montáž
všech našich vnějších zpětných zrcátek jsou dodávány s přís lušenství 
pro pevný povrch a montáž na sloup. Použi t í  čtyř upevňovacích bodů na 
zadní straně zpětného zrcátka je zásadní význam pro zaj ištění stabi-
l i ty prot i  t laku větru a j iné zdůrazňuje zachovat původní polohy obrazu 
a nastavi t  př i  instalaci .  Tato zpětná zrcátka mohou být smontovány a 
nainstalovat jednu osobu pomocí ručního nářadí pouze ten tvarovky 
byly cert i f ikovány dánská svařování inst i tutu (Svejsecentralen) Pevnost 

v tahu v KN 32000.

Po foundation
je doporučeno použít konkrétní základ pro tubulární pracovních míst. Konkrétní blok 
musí mít minimální měření 400x400x400 mm a skládá se z konkrétní podle DS/EN 

206-1 alkoholu C30.

Přečtěte si tyto pokyny a uschovejte pro budoucí odkazy

Přečtěte si tyto pokyny a uschovejte pro budoucí odkazy

Umístění vnějších zpětných zrcátek
př i  výběru umístění musí být:

-  výhled na zrcátko
- správný úhel s ledování
-  vzdálenost od pozorovatele oblast s ledování

ODKAZY             ROZMĚR                    VÁHA 
CP 3050  30 x 50 cm   2,8 kg 
CP 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,8 kg 
CP 6090  60 x 90 cm   7,8 kg 
ODKAZY             ROZMĚR                    VÁHA 
ECM 70  Ø 70    2,8 kg 
ECM 80  Ø 80    4,0 kg 
ODKAZY             ROZMĚR                    VÁHA 
INOX HF 4560 45 x 60 cm   4,4 kg 
INOX HF 6080 60 x 80 cm 12,0 kg 
INOX HF 60  Ø 60     6,8 kg 
INOX HF 80 Ø 80  13,0 kg 
ODKAZY             ROZMĚR                    VÁHA 
SM 80  Ø 80     6,0 kg 
SM 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,6 kg 
SM 6080  60 x 80 cm   5,8 kg 
ODKAZY             ROZMĚR                    VÁHA 
Transpo 60 Ø 60     3,4 kg 
Transpo 80 Ø 80    5,2 kg 
ODKAZY             ROZMĚR                    VÁHA 
Trixi 35   Ø 35    2,4 kg 
Trixi 50  Ø 50    3,6 kg 



Gebrauch von Industrie-/Ladenspiegel
Industrie- und Ladensspiegel werden eingesetzt, um die Sicherheit an 

vielen Stellen und Situationen zu gewährleisten und zu verbessern. Ein-

satzgebiete sind z. B. Industriegebiete die Gabelstapler einsetzen, Lager-

hallen, im Produktionsbereich, in Läden um einen Diebstahl zu verhin-

dern, Parkhausausfahrten. Außerdem ermöglichen die Spiegel eine gute 

Sicht auf Arbeitsbereiche und tote Winkel mit nur einem Blick.

Weil in der Industrie immer mehr Wert auf die Gesundheit und Sicher-

heit der Mitarbeiter gelegt wird, sind Sicherheitsspiegel in Industrie und 

Handel unverzichtbar.

Bauweise
Die Spiegel werden aus zwei Materialien gefertigt. Die Vorderseite ist aus 

Polymethylmethacrylat (PMMA) gefertigt und die Rückseite besteht aus 

Polysterol. Eine einfache Installation, sowie die perfekte Positionierung 

des Spiegels wird durch die mitgelieferte Teleskopehalterung, gesichert.

Lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung vollständig durch und bewahren Sie diese für Nachschlagzwecke auf.

Dancop A/S.
Banegraven 6
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Lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung vollständig durch und bewahren Sie diese für Nachschlagzwecke auf.
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 Instandhaltung und visueller Test
Das Produkt selbst benötigt sehr geringe Pflege. Um ein klares Bild des 

Produktes zu behalten, wird empfohlen das Produkt mindestens einmal 

im Monat zu reinigen. Das empfohlene Reinigungsmittel ist ein normaler 

Haushalts-Fensterreiniger mit einem weichem Tuch.

Alle Schrauben und Bolzen sollten mit einer Prüfung ebenfalls kontrol-

liert und befestigt werden.

Ersatzteile
Im Falle von Produktfehlern oder bei Abnutzung des Produkts, ist es nur 

erlaubt original Dancop Ersatzteile zu benutzen.

Kontaktieren Sie, bitte ihren Dancop Verkäufer für die Lie-

ferung der Ersatzteile.

Befestigung
Alle unsere Spiegel werden komplett mit Vorrichtungen für die Mon-

tage an festen Oberflächen oder für Rohrpfosten mit einem Durchmes-

ser von 50 bis 85 mm geliefert. Die Verwendung der vier 4-Punkt-Ku-

gelgelenkhalterung auf der Rückseite des Spiegels ist von der äußerster 

Wichtigkeit, um die Stabilität gegen Windlast zu gewährleisten. Die 

Spiegel können durch eine Person montiert und installiert werden, die 

Halterungen sind durch das dänische Schweißinstitut (Svejsecentralen) 

mit einer Bruchfestigkeit von 32,000 KN zertifiziert worden.

Pfosten-Fundament
Es wird empfohlen Beton Fundamente für Rohrpfosten zu nutzen, der 

Beton-Block muss ein Mindestmaß von 400 x 400 x 400 mm und aus 

Beton gemäß DS/EN 206-1 Stärke C30 bestehen.

Spiegelplatzierung
Bei der Standortwahl muss folgendes gewährleistet sein:

-Freie Sicht auf den Spiegel 

-richtiger Blickwinkel

-Abstand von Beobachter zum Beobachtungsbreich

Lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung vollständig durch und bewahren Sie diese für Nachschlagzwecke auf.

Lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung vollständig durch und bewahren Sie diese für Nachschlagzwecke auf.

REFERENCE  DIMENSION      GEWICHT
CP 3050  30 x 50 cm   2,8 kg 
CP 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,8 kg 
CP 6090  60 x 90 cm   7,8 kg 
REFERENCE DIMENSION        GEWICHT 
ECM 70  Ø 70    3,6 kg 
ECM 80  Ø 80    4,0 kg 
REFERENCE DIMENSION        GEWICHT 
INOX HF 4560 45 x 60 cm   4,4 kg 
INOX HF 6080 60 x 80 cm 12,0 kg 
INOX HF 60  Ø 60     6,8 kg 
INOX HF 80 Ø 80  13,0 kg 
REFERENCE DIMENSION        GEWICHT 
SM 80  Ø 80     6,0 kg 
SM 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,6 kg 
SM 6080  60 x 80 cm   5,8 kg 
REFERENCE DIMENSION        GEWICHT 
Transpo 60 Ø 60     3,4 kg 
Transpo 80 Ø 80    5,2 kg 
REFERENCE DIMENSION        GEWICHT 
Trixi 35   Ø 35    2,4 kg 
Trixi 50  Ø 50    3,6 kg 



Tööstusliku/shop peeglid
tööstuslik peeglid on üha rohkem selleks, et laiendada ohutuse 

paljudes kohtades ja olukordades.

Kasutusala: tööstuse valdkondades, kus raskeid masinaid sõi-

dab näiteks tõstuki, ladudes, tootmispiirkondades asuvates 

kauplustes, vältimaks poevargus, väljub parkings ja tootmis-

hoonete. See võimaldab hea vaade töövaldkondi ja surnud li-

htsalt hetkega.

Koos suurema prioriteedi ja teadlikkust töötervishoiu ja tööo-

hutuse tööstuses, on mitmeid rakendusi, kus peeglid on hinda-

matu. Tegelikult on peeglid on peaaegu kõik valdkonnad, kus 

ohutus ja turvalisus on väga tähtis.

 

Ehitus
tööstus peeglid on tehtud PMMA klaas ees ja polü Stiren taga. 

Iga peegel on varustatud teleskoop kronstein mis teeb l ihtne 

paigaldamine ja reguleerimine, täiuslik vaatenurk. Sulgudes on 

valmistatud terasest.

Lugege neid juhiseid täielikult ja hoida tulevastele viited

Lugege neid juhiseid täielikult ja hoida tulevastele viited

Dancop A/S.
Banegraven 6
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Hooldus ja visuaalne test
toote enda eeldab väga vähe hooldust üldiselt, kuid selleks, et tagada 

toote selge pilt on soovitatav poola toodet vähemalt kord kuus. Toote 

soovituslikuks poleerimistööde on üldine leibkonna aknapesija pehme pu-

hastamine rätik.

Kõik kruvid ja poldid tuleb kontrollida ning tihenenud samal kontroll

Varuosade
puhul toote süü või kulumise toodet, võib kasutada ainult

Dancop originaal varuosad. Pöörduge Dancop edasimüüja, 

varuosade tarnimine

Kinnitus
Kõigi meie peeglid tarnitakse koos inventari le tahkete pindade 

ja poolakas. Nelja kasutamise vertikaalrelssides peegli taga on 

määrava tähtsusega stabii lsuse tagamisel ja muud tuule sur-

ve vastu rõhutab säil itada esialgset seisukohta ja pildi peale 

paigaldamist. Neid peegleid saab kokku panna ja paigaldas üks 

isik, kes kasutab ainult käsitööriistad ta l i itmikud on sertifit-

seerinud Taani Welding Institute (Svejsecentralen) murdumis-

punkti, 32 000 KN.

Post sihtasutus
on soovitatav kasutada betooni sihtasutus torukujulistele ametikohad. Be-

toonploki peab olema minimaalne mõõtmise 400x400x400 mm ja koos-

nevad konkreetsete vastavalt EN 206-1 DS/jõudu C30.

Lugege neid juhiseid täielikult ja hoida tulevastele viited

Lugege neid juhiseid täielikult ja hoida tulevastele viited

Peegli asendi

asukoha valikul peab olema tagatud järgmine:

-selge seisukoht peegel

-õige vaatenurk

- kaugus vaatleja vaatluse ala

VIITED               MÕÕDE                      KAAL 
CP 3050  30 x 50 cm   2,8 kg 
CP 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,8 kg 
CP 6090  60 x 90 cm   7,8 kg 
VIITED               MÕÕDE                      KAAL 
ECM 70  Ø 70    2,8 kg 
ECM 80  Ø 80    4,0 kg 
VIITED               MÕÕDE                      KAAL 
INOX HF 4560 45 x 60 cm   4,4 kg 
INOX HF 6080 60 x 80 cm 12,0 kg 
INOX HF 60  Ø 60     6,8 kg 
INOX HF 80 Ø 80  13,0 kg 
VIITED               MÕÕDE                      KAAL 
SM 80  Ø 80     6,0 kg 
SM 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,6 kg 
SM 6080  60 x 80 cm   5,8 kg 
VIITED               MÕÕDE                      KAAL 
Transpo 60 Ø 60     3,4 kg 
Transpo 80 Ø 80    5,2 kg 
VIITED               MÕÕDE                      KAAL 
Trixi 35   Ø 35    2,4 kg 
Trixi 50  Ø 50    3,6 kg 



Käyttämällä teoll isen tuotannon ja
teoll isuuden peil it peil it käytetään enenevässä määrin laajentaa 

turvall isuutta monissa paikoissa ja ti lanteita.

Käytössä ovat seuraavat: teoll isuuden aloja, joil la raskaiden 

koneiden ajetaan esim. trukil la, varastojen ja tuotannon aloja, 

kaupat, jotta shoplifting, irtautumiset parkings ja tehtaan ra-

kennuksista. Se mahdoll istaa hyvän näkymän työskentelyaluei-

den ja dead reunaan yhdellä si lmäyksellä.

Kun suurempaa painoarvoa ja tietoisuutta terveyden ja turval-

l isuuden alalla, on olemassa useita sovelluksia, joissa peil it ovat 

korvaamattomia. Itse asiassa peil it ovat käytön lähes kaikissa 

asioissa, joissa turvall isuus on erittäin tärkeää.

 

Rakentaminen
teoll isuuden peil it on tehty PMMA lasi edestä ja Poly Stiren 

takana. Jokainen peil i  on mukana kaukoputki pidike on helppo 

asennus ja säätö täydell isen katselukokemuksen. Pidikkeet on 

tehty teräksestä.

Lue nämä ohjeet huolellisesti ja säilytä tulevaisuutta viittauksia

Lue nämä ohjeet huolellisesti ja säilytä tulevaisuutta viittauksia

Dancop A/S.
Banegraven 6

DK-3500 Slangerup Denmark
Tlf. +45 47 33 31 00 • Fax. +45 47 33 55 33

E-mail: info@dancop.dk • www.dancop.com

FRFI



Huolto- ja visual testaa
itse tuote tarvitsee vain hyvin vähän huoltoa, jotta selkeän kuvan tuote 

on suositeltavaa puolan tuote vähintään kerran kuukaudessa. Suositeltu 

tuote kiillotukseen yleisesti kotitalouksien ikkunanpesunestettä pehmeällä 

puhdistus pyyhe.

Kaikki ruuvit ja pultit täytyy tarkistaa ja kiristää samaan tarkastus

Varaosia
tuotteessa vikoja tai kulumista. tuote, vaan ainoastaan käyttää

alkuperäisiä Dancop varaosia. Ota yhteys jäl leenmyyjän Dancop 

varaosan syöttö

ASENNUS
Kaikki peil it toimitetaan täydell isenä kalusteet kiinteä pinta ja 

napa asennus. Käyttö neljä kiinnityspisteet takana peil i  on rat-

kaisevan tärkeää, jotta voidaan varmistaa vakaus vastaan tuu-

len paine ja muut rasitukset säilyttää alkuperäisen asentoon ja 

kuva set up asennus. Nämä peil it voidaan koota ja asentaa yksi 

henkilö käyttää käsityökaluja vain. hän l i itt imet on sertifioitu 

tanskan Welding Institute (Svejsecentralen) murtolujuus 32000 

KN.

Post-säätiö 
Se on suositeltavaa käyttää betoni perusta putkimainen virkaa. Betonitiili 

on oltava vähintään mittaus 400x400x400 mm ja koostuvat konkreettisi-

sta mukaan DS/EN 206-1 lujuus C30.

Lue nämä ohjeet huolellisesti ja säilytä tulevaisuutta viittauksia

Lue nämä ohjeet huolellisesti ja säilytä tulevaisuutta viittauksia

PEILI-PAIKANNUS

Kun valitset si jainti on varmistettava seuraavat asiat:

-selkeä näkemys peil i

-oikea katselukulma

-etäisyys tarkkail i jan havainto alue

VIITTAUKSIA     DIMENSION              PAINO 
CP 3050  30 x 50 cm   2,8 kg 
CP 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,8 kg 
CP 6090  60 x 90 cm   7,8 kg 
VIITTAUKSIA     DIMENSION              PAINO 
ECM 70  Ø 70    2,8 kg 
ECM 80  Ø 80    4,0 kg 
VIITTAUKSIA     DIMENSION              PAINO 
INOX HF 4560 45 x 60 cm   4,4 kg 
INOX HF 6080 60 x 80 cm 12,0 kg 
INOX HF 60  Ø 60     6,8 kg 
INOX HF 80 Ø 80  13,0 kg 
VIITTAUKSIA      DIMENSION              PAINO 
SM 80  Ø 80     6,0 kg 
SM 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,6 kg 
SM 6080  60 x 80 cm   5,8 kg 
VIITTAUKSIA      DIMENSION              PAINO 
Transpo 60 Ø 60     3,4 kg 
Transpo 80 Ø 80    5,2 kg 
VIITTAUKSIA      DIMENSION              PAINO 
Trixi 35   Ø 35    2,4 kg 
Trixi 50  Ø 50    3,6 kg 



USING INDUSTRIAL/SHOP MIRRORS
Industrial mirrors are increasingly used to extend safety in many locations 

and situations. 

Areas of use include: Industrial areas where heavy machinery is driving 

e.g. forklift, warehouses, in production areas, in shops to prevent shop-

lifting, exits from parkings and factory buildings. It enables a good view 

onto work areas and dead edges just at a glance.

With the greater priority and awareness of health and safety in industry, 

there are numerous applications where mirrors are invaluable. In fact 

mirrors have a use in almost all areas where safety and security is very 

important.

CONSTRUCTION
The mirrors are made out of PMMA glass in the front and Poly Styren in 

the back. Each mirror is supplied with a telescope bracket which makes 

an easy installation and adjustment for the perfect viewing possible. The 

brackets are made from steel.
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 Maninternance and visual test
The product itself requires very little maintenance in general, but in order 

to keep the clear image of the product it is recommended to polish the 

product at least once a month. The recommended product for polishing 

is a general household window cleaner with a soft cleaning towel.

All screws and bolts should be checked and tightened at the same in-

spection   

Spare parts
In case of product fault or wear on the product, it is only allowed to use 

original Dancop spare parts.

Please contact your Dancop reseller for spare part supply.

MOUNTING
All our mirrors are supplied complete with fixtures for solid surface and 

pole mounting. The use of the four fixing points on the back of the mir-

ror is of crucial importance in ensuring stability against wind pressure and 

other stresses to maintain the  initial position and image set up on instal-

lation. Whilst these mirrors can be assembled and installed by one per-

son using hand tools only, the fittings have been certified by the Danish 

Welding Institute (Svejsecentralen) to a breaking strength of 32,000 KN.

Post foundation 

It is recommended to use concrete foundation for tubular posts. The 

concrete block must have a minimum measurement of 400x400x400 

mm and consist of concrete according to DS/EN 206-1 strength C30.

MIRROR POSITIONING
When choosing a location the following must be ensured:

-clear view on the mirror

-correct viewing angle

-distance from observer to observation area

Read these instructions completely and keep them for future reference

Read these instructions completely and keep them for future reference

REFERENCE DIMENSION         WEIGHT 
CP 3050  30 x 50 cm   2,8 kg 
CP 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,8 kg 
CP 6090  60 x 90 cm   7,8 kg 
REFERENCE DIMENSION         WEIGHT
ECM 70  Ø 70    2,8 kg 
ECM 80  Ø 80    4,0 kg 
REFERENCE DIMENSION         WEIGHT
INOX HF 4560 45 x 60 cm   4,4 kg 
INOX HF 6080 60 x 80 cm 12,0 kg 
INOX HF 60  Ø 60     6,8 kg 
INOX HF 80 Ø 80  13,0 kg 
REFERENCE DIMENSION         WEIGHT
SM 80  Ø 80     6,0 kg 
SM 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,6 kg 
SM 6080  60 x 80 cm   5,8 kg 
REFERENCE DIMENSION         WEIGHT
Transpo 60 Ø 60     3,4 kg 
Transpo 80 Ø 80    5,2 kg 
REFERENCE DIMENSION         WEIGHT
Trixi 35   Ø 35    2,4 kg 
Trixi 50  Ø 50    3,6 kg 



ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΏΝΤΑΣ το ΒΙΟΜΗΧΑΝΙΚΌ/ΚΑΤΆΣΤΗΜΑ ΚΑΘΡΈΦΤΕΣ
Βιομηχανική καθρέφτες χρησιμοποιούνται όλο και περισσότερο για να επεκτείνει 
την ασφάλεια σε πολλές θέσεις και καταστάσεις. 
Τομείς χρήσης περιλαμβάνουν: Βιομηχανικές περιοχές, όπου τα βαριά 
μηχανήματα είναι π. χ.  οδήγηση περονοφόρων, αποθήκες, χώρους παραγωγής, 
σε καταστήματα για να αποτρέψει την κλοπή σε μαγαζί,  βγαίνει  από το πάρκινγκ 
και τα κτήρια εργοστασίων. Επιτρέπει σε μια καλή θέα σε χώρους εργασίας και τα 
νεκρά άκρα μόνο με μια ματιά.
Με την μεγαλύτερη προτεραιότητα και την ευαισθητοποίηση της υγείας και της 
ασφάλειας στη βιομηχανία, υπάρχουν πολλές εφαρμογές όπου οι καθρέφτες είναι 
ανεκτίμητη. Στην πραγματικότητα καθρέφτες έχουν μια χρήση σε όλες σχεδόν τις 

περιοχές, όπου η ασφάλεια και η ασφάλεια είναι πολύ σημαντικό.

 

ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΉ
Η βιομηχανική καθρέφτες είναι κατασκευασμένο από PMMA γυαλί στο μπροστινό και Πολυ 

Styren πίσω. Κάθε καθρέφτης είναι εξοπλισμένο με τηλεσκόπιο υποστήριγμα το οποίο κάνει 

εύκολη την εγκατάσταση και τη ρύθμιση για την τέλεια εξέταση είναι δυνατόν. Τα στηρίγματα 

είναι κατασκευασμένα από χάλυβα

Διαβάστε αυτές τις οδηγίες εντελώς και να κρατήσει για το μέλλον αναφορές

Διαβάστε αυτές τις οδηγίες εντελώς και να κρατήσει για το μέλλον αναφορές
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Συντήρηση και οπτική δοκιμή
το ίδιο Το προϊόν απαιτεί πολύ λίγη συντήρηση σε γενικές γραμμές, αλλά για να 
κρατήσει τη σαφή εικόνα του προϊόντος, συνιστάται να γυαλίσει το προϊόν τουλάχιστον 
μία φορά το μήνα. Το προϊόν συνιστάται για τη λείανση και τη στίλβωση γενικό οικιακό 
καθαριστικό τζαμιών με ένα μαλακό καθαρίζοντας πετσέτα.
Όλες οι βίδες και τα μπουλόνια θα πρέπει να ελέγχονται και να σφίγγονται στην ίδια 

επιθεώρηση

Ανταλλακτικά
Σε περίπτωση που το προϊόν ελάττωμα ή φθορά του προϊόντος, δεν 
επιτρέπεται να χρησιμοποιεί  μόνο 
αρχικό Dancop ανταλλακτικά. Παρακαλώ επικοινωνήστε με το Dancop 

μεταπωλητή για ανταλλακτικό ρεύματος

ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΏΝΤΑΣ
Όλες οι καθρέφτες μας παρέχεται πλήρης με κοu’φώματα για τη στερεά επιφάνεια 
και το μοντάρισμα πόλων. Η χρήση από τα τέσσερα σημεία στερέωσης στο πίσω 
μέρος του καθρέφτη είναι ζωτικής σημασίας για τη διασφάλιση της σταθερότητας 
κατά την πίεση του ανέμου και άλλες πιέσεις για να διατηρήσει την αρχική 
του θέση και εικόνας έχει  συσταθεί σχετικά με την εγκατάσταση. Οι καθρέφτες 
μπορούν να συναρμολογηθεί και εγκατασταθεί από ένα άτομο χρησιμοποιώντας 
τα εργαλεία χεριών μόνο. αυτός εξαρτήματα έχουν πιστοποιηθεί από τη δανική 

Συγκόλλησης Ινστιτούτο (Svejsecentralen) σπάζοντας δύναμης 32.000 KN.

Μετά ίδρυμα 
συνιστάται να χρησιμοποιήσετε το συγκεκριμένο ίδρυμα για τη σωληνοειδή θέσεις. 
Του σκυροδέματος πρέπει να έχουν ελάχιστη μέτρηση της 400x400x400 mm και 

αποτελούνται από σκυρόδεμα, σύμφωνα με DS/EN 206-1 αντοχής C30.

Διαβάστε αυτές τις οδηγίες εντελώς και να κρατήσει για το μέλλον αναφορές

Διαβάστε αυτές τις οδηγίες εντελώς και να κρατήσει για το μέλλον αναφορές

ΚΑΘΡΈΦΤΗΣ ΤΟΠΟΘΈΤΗΣΗ
Όταν επιλέγετε μια θέση για τα ακόλουθα πρέπει να εξασφαλίζεται:

-για σαφή άποψη για το mirror

-σωστή γωνία εξέτασης

-την απόσταση από τον παρατηρητή χώρο παρατήρησης

ΑΝΑΦΟΡΕΣ              ΔΙΑΣΤΑΣΗ                 ΒΑΡΟΣ 
CP 3050  30 x 50 cm   2,8 kg 
CP 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,8 kg 
CP 6090  60 x 90 cm   7,8 kg 
ΑΝΑΦΟΡΕΣ              ΔΙΑΣΤΑΣΗ                 ΒΑΡΟΣ 
ECM 70  Ø 70    2,8 kg 
ECM 80  Ø 80    4,0 kg 
ΑΝΑΦΟΡΕΣ              ΔΙΑΣΤΑΣΗ                 ΒΑΡΟΣ 
INOX HF 4560 45 x 60 cm   4,4 kg 
INOX HF 6080 60 x 80 cm 12,0 kg 
INOX HF 60  Ø 60     6,8 kg 
INOX HF 80 Ø 80  13,0 kg 
ΑΝΑΦΟΡΕΣ              ΔΙΑΣΤΑΣΗ                 ΒΑΡΟΣ 
SM 80  Ø 80     6,0 kg 
SM 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,6 kg 
SM 6080  60 x 80 cm   5,8 kg 
ΑΝΑΦΟΡΕΣ              ΔΙΑΣΤΑΣΗ                 ΒΑΡΟΣ 
Transpo 60 Ø 60     3,4 kg 
Transpo 80 Ø 80    5,2 kg 
ΑΝΑΦΟΡΕΣ              ΔΙΑΣΤΑΣΗ                 ΒΑΡΟΣ 
Trixi 35   Ø 35    2,4 kg 
Trixi 50  Ø 50    3,6 kg 



HASZNÁLATA IPARI/SHOP TÜKRÖK
Ipari  tükrök egyre inkább használnak, hogy ki ter jesszék biztonsági sok 
helyeken, helyzetekben. 
felhasználási  Területek a következők: Ipar i  területek, ahol nehéz gépek 
vezetés pl .  targonca, raktárak, a termelési  területek, az üzletekben, a 
lopások megakadályozására, k i lép a parkolókat,  valamint a gyár i  épü-
letek. Ez lehetővé teszi ,  hogy egy jó v iew-ra munka területeken halot t 
élek csak egy pi l lantással.
a nagyobb pr ior i tású, valamint a f igyelmet a munkavédelmi az ipar szá-
mos olyan alkalmazásokban, ahol a tükrök felbecsülhetet len. Valójában 
tükrök használni  szinte minden területen, ahol a biztonság nagyon fon-

tos.

ÉPÍTÉSI
Az ipar i  tükrök készült  PMMA üveg előre, Pol i  Styren hátul .  Minden tükör 
mel lékel t  egy távcső bracket,  amely egy egyszerű telepítés, beál l í tás a 

tökéletes megtekintése lehetséges. A zárójelben acélból  készült .

Olvassa el ezeket az utasításokat teljesen, s tovább, a jövőt referenciák

Olvassa el ezeket az utasításokat teljesen, s tovább, a jövőt referenciák
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A karbantartás, illetve a vizuális teszt
A termék maga igényel nagyon kis karbantartás általában, de annak érdekében, hogy 
a tiszta kép a termék ajánlott, hogy a lengyel a termék legalább egyszer egy hónap-
ban. Az ajánlott termék polírozás általános háztartási ablakmosó egy puha tisztítás 
törölközőt.

Minden csavarok, reteszek ellenőrizni kell, szigorodtak ugyanabban az ellenőrzés

Tartalék alkatrészek
amennyiben a termék hibás, vagy visel jen a termék, ez csak akkor me-
gengedett ,  hogy használ ja a 
eredet i  Dancop alkatrészek. Kérjük, lépjen kapcsolatba a Dancop vis-

zonteladói a tartalék alkatrész supply

SZERELÉS
a tükrök tartozék komplett  szerelvények a szi lárd felületre,  majd rúdra 
szerelhető. A használata a négy rögzítési  pontok a hátsó tükör döntő 
fontosságú annak biztosítása, stabi l i tást  a szél  nyomása, valamint 
egyéb hangsúlyozza, hogy fenntartsák a ki induló helyzetbe, majd a kép 
beál l í tása a telepítés. Ezek a tükrök lehet összeál l í tani ,  te lepítet t  egy 
személy ál tal  használata kéziszerszámok. ő szerelvények igazolta a dán 

Hegesztési  Intézet (Svejsecentralen) szakítószi lárdság 32.000 KN.

Post alapítvány 
ajánlott konkrét alapítvány csöves hozzászólás. A beton kell egy minimális mérési 

400x400x400 mm-es betonból szerint DS/EN 206-1 erő C30.

Olvassa el ezeket az utasításokat teljesen, s tovább, a jövőt referenciák

Olvassa el ezeket az utasításokat teljesen, s tovább, a jövőt referenciák

TÜKÖR ELHELYEZÉSE
Amikor k iválaszt ják egy helyen a következőket kel l  b iztosítani :

- lát juk a tükörben
-megfelelő betekintési  szög
-távolság a megf igyelő a megf igyelés area

REFERENCIÁK     MÉRETEK                   SÚLY 
CP 3050  30 x 50 cm   2,8 kg 
CP 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,8 kg 
CP 6090  60 x 90 cm   7,8 kg 
REFERENCIÁK     MÉRETEK                   SÚLY 
ECM 70  Ø 70    2,8 kg 
ECM 80  Ø 80    4,0 kg 
REFERENCIÁK     MÉRETEK                   SÚLY 
INOX HF 4560 45 x 60 cm   4,4 kg 
INOX HF 6080 60 x 80 cm 12,0 kg 
INOX HF 60  Ø 60     6,8 kg 
INOX HF 80 Ø 80  13,0 kg 
REFERENCIÁK     MÉRETEK                   SÚLY 
SM 80  Ø 80     6,0 kg 
SM 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,6 kg 
SM 6080  60 x 80 cm   5,8 kg 
REFERENCIÁK     MÉRETEK                   SÚLY 
Transpo 60 Ø 60     3,4 kg 
Transpo 80 Ø 80    5,2 kg 
REFERENCIÁK     MÉRETEK                   SÚLY 
Trixi 35   Ø 35    2,4 kg 
Trixi 50  Ø 50    3,6 kg 



USO INDUSTRIALE/NEGOZIO di SPECCHI
Industriale specchi sono sempre più uti l izzati per estendere la 

sicurezza in molti luoghi e situazioni. 

Settori di impiego sono: aree Industrial i, dove pesanti mac-

chinari di guida ad es. carrell i  elevatori, magazzini, aree di 

produzione, nei negozi, per evitare i l taccheggio, per uscire 

dai parcheggi e capannoni. Esso consente una buona visualiz-

zazione su aree di lavoro e le morti bordi solo a colpo d’occhio.

Con la maggiore priorità, e la consapevolezza della salute e 

della sicurezza nell’ industria, ci sono numerose applicazioni in 

cui gli specchi sono un valore inestimabile. Infatti gli specchi 

hanno un uso in quasi tutti i  settori dove la sicurezza e la sicu-

rezza è molto important.

.

 

COSTRUZIONE
industriale specchi sono realizzati in PMMA, vetro nella parte 

anteriore e Poli Styren nella parte posteriore. Ogni specchio è 

fornito con un telescopio staffa che rende facile l’ installazione 

e la regolazione per una perfetta visualizzazione possibile. Le 

staffe sono realizzate da steel.

Leggere attentamente le presenti istruzioni e conservarle per il futuro riferimenti

Leggere attentamente le presenti istruzioni e conservarle per il futuro riferimenti
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Manutenzione e visual test

Il prodotto in sé, richiede pochissima manutenzione in generale, ma per 

mantenere la chiara immagine del prodotto si consiglia di lucidare il pro-

dotto almeno una volta al mese. Prodotto consigliato per la lucidatura è un 

generale delle famiglie pulitore di finestra con un morbido asciugamano 

di pulizia.

Tutte le viti e bulloni devono essere controllati e, stretta alla stessa ispezi-

one

Parti di ricambio
In caso di prodotto guasto o usura del prodotto, è consentito 

l’uti l izzo di 

originale Dancop parti di ricambio. Si prega di contattare i l 

Dancop rivenditore di pezzi di ricambio supply.

Di MONTAGGIO
Tutti i nostri specchi sono fornite complete di attrezzature per superficie 

solida e montaggio a palo. L’uso di quattro punti di fissaggio sul retro 

dello specchio è di cruciale importanza per garantire la stabil ità contro 

la pressione del vento e altre fonti di stress per mantenere la posizione 

iniziale e dell’ immagine di installazione. Questi specchi possono essere 

montati e installati da una persona util izzando utensil i  a mano solo. egli 

raccordi sono state certificate dal danese Istituto di Saldatura (Svejse-

centralen) per un carico di rottura di 32.000 KN.

Post fondazione 
si consiglia di utilizzare un calcestruzzo di fondazione per tubolari posti. Il 

blocco di calcestruzzo deve avere una misura minima di 400x400x400 mm 

e consistono in calcestruzzo secondo le DS/EN 206-1 forza C30.

Leggere attentamente le presenti istruzioni e conservarle per il futuro riferimenti

Leggere attentamente le presenti istruzioni e conservarle per il futuro riferimenti

POSIZIONAMENTO dello SPECCHIO

Quando si sceglie una posizione, devono essere 

garantiti:

-visualizzazione chiara specchio

-corretto angolo di visualizzazione

-distanza da osservatore di osservazione area

RIFERIMENTI       DIMENSIONI             PESO 
CP 3050  30 x 50 cm   2,8 kg 
CP 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,8 kg 
CP 6090  60 x 90 cm   7,8 kg 
RIFERIMENTI       DIMENSIONI             PESO 
ECM 70  Ø 70    2,8 kg 
ECM 80  Ø 80    4,0 kg 
RIFERIMENTI        DIMENSIONI             PESO 
INOX HF 4560 45 x 60 cm   4,4 kg 
INOX HF 6080 60 x 80 cm 12,0 kg 
INOX HF 60  Ø 60     6,8 kg 
INOX HF 80 Ø 80  13,0 kg 
RIFERIMENTI        DIMENSIONI             PESO 
SM 80  Ø 80     6,0 kg 
SM 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,6 kg 
SM 6080  60 x 80 cm   5,8 kg 
RIFERIMENTI        DIMENSIONI             PESO 
Transpo 60 Ø 60     3,4 kg 
Transpo 80 Ø 80    5,2 kg 
RIFERIMENTI        DIMENSIONI             PESO 
Trixi 35   Ø 35    2,4 kg 
Trixi 50  Ø 50    3,6 kg 



IZMANTOT RŪPNIECĪBAS/VEIKALS SPOGUĻI
Rūpniecības spoguļ i  arvien biežāk t iek izmantot i ,  la i  paplašinātu 
drošības daudzās vietās un si tuāci jās. 
l ietošanas Jomas ietver:  Rūpniecības jomās, kur smagā tehnika i r 
braukšanas piem.,  krāvējs,  nol iktavas, ražošanas ter i tor i jas,  veikal i ,  la i 
novērstu zādzības t i rdzniecības vietās, izeju no stāvvietas un rūpnīcas 
ēkas. Tas nodrošina labu skatu uz darbu jomās, un mir is malas t ikai 
īsumā.
Ar l ie lāku pr ior i tāt i  un izpratni  par veselības un drošības nozarē, i r 
vairākas programmas, kurās spoguļ i  i r  nenovērtējams. Pat iesībā spoguļ i 
i r  izmantot gandrīz v isās jomās, kur drošumu un drošību, i r  ļot i  impor-

tant.

 

CELTNIECĪBAS
rūpniecības spoguļ i  i r  izgatavots no PMMA st ik la pr iekšējā un Pol i  Sty-
ren atpakaļ.  Katrs spogul is i r  apgādāta ar teleskopu turētājs,  kas padara 
vieglu uzstādīšanu un regulēšanu ideāls skatīšanās iespējas. Iekavās i r 

izgatavotas no steel .

Izlasīt šos norādījumus, pilnīgi un saglabāt nākotnē atsauces

Izlasīt šos norādījumus, pilnīgi un saglabāt nākotnē atsauces
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Tehniskās apkopes un redzes pārbaudes
produkts pats par sevi prasa ļoti maz uzturēšana kopumā, bet arī, lai saglabātu skaidru 
attēlu produkta ieteicams polijas produkts vismaz reizi mēnesī. Ieteicamais produkts 
pulēšanai ir vispārējās mājsaimniecības logu tīrītājs ar mīkstu tīrīšanas dvielis.

Visas skrūves un bultskrūves jāpārbauda un stingrāka, tajā pašā pārbaudes.

Rezerves daļas
ja par produkta defektu vai  nodi lumu, kas par zālēm, to i r  at ļauts l ietot 
t ikai 
or iģināla Dancop rezerves daļas. Lūdzu, saziniet ies ar Dancop 

tālākpārdevējs rezerves daļas supply.

MONTĀŽAS
Visi  mūsu spoguļ i ,  t iek piegādātas komplektā ar st ipr inājumu uz ci -
etas virsmas, un pole montāža. Izmantot četras st ipr inājuma punkt i , 
a izmugurē spogul is i r  izšķiroša nozīme, la i  nodrošinātu stabi l i tāt i 
at t iecībā pret vēja spiediena un ci t i  uzsver,  la i  saglabātu sākotnējā 
stāvokl ī  un attēlu,  kas izveidota, uzstādīšana. Šie spoguļ i  i r  iespējams 
samontēt un uzstādīt  v iens ci lvēks, izmantojot  rokas darbarīkus t ikai . 
v iņš piederumi i r  sert i f icēt i  ar dāni jas Metināšanas Inst i tūts (Svejsecen-

tralen) izturība 32,000 KN.

Post fonds 
ieteicams izmantot betona pamatu cauruļveida stabi. Betona blokā, ir vismaz mērīšana 

400x400x400 mm un sastāv no betona saskaņā ar DS/EN 206-1 spēku C30.

Izlasīt šos norādījumus, pilnīgi un saglabāt nākotnē atsauces

Izlasīt šos norādījumus, pilnīgi un saglabāt nākotnē atsauces

SPOGULIS POZICIONĒŠANAS
izvēlot ies vietu jānodrošina:

-skaidrs skats uz spoguļa
-pareiza skatīšanās leņķis
-attālums no novērotāja novērošanas area

ATSAUCES        DIMENSIJA                SVARU 
CP 3050  30 x 50 cm   2,8 kg 
CP 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,8 kg 
CP 6090  60 x 90 cm   7,8 kg 
ATSAUCES        DIMENSIJA                SVARU 
ECM 70  Ø 70    2,8 kg 
ECM 80  Ø 80    4,0 kg 
ATSAUCES        DIMENSIJA                SVARU 
INOX HF 4560 45 x 60 cm   4,4 kg 
INOX HF 6080 60 x 80 cm 12,0 kg 
INOX HF 60  Ø 60     6,8 kg 
INOX HF 80 Ø 80  13,0 kg 
ATSAUCES        DIMENSIJA                SVARU 
SM 80  Ø 80     6,0 kg 
SM 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,6 kg 
SM 6080  60 x 80 cm   5,8 kg 
ATSAUCES        DIMENSIJA                SVARU 
Transpo 60 Ø 60     3,4 kg 
Transpo 80 Ø 80    5,2 kg 
ATSAUCES        DIMENSIJA                SVARU 
Trixi 35   Ø 35    2,4 kg 
Trixi 50  Ø 50    3,6 kg 



NAUDOJANT PRAMONĖS/SHOP VEIDRODĖLIAI
Pramonės veidrodžiai ,  v is dažniau naudojami pratęst i  saugos daugelyje 
vietų i r  s i tuaci jų. 
naudoj imo Sri tys apima: Pramonės sr i tyse, kur iose sunkiųjų mašinų yra 
vairavimo pvz.,  šakiniai ,  sandėl ius,  gamybines patalpas, parduotuves, 
s iekiant užkirst i  kel ią vogt i  iš parduotuvių,  išėj imai iš parkings i r  gamy-
klos pastatų.  J i  le idžia geras vaizdas ant darbo vietose i r  miręs kraštus 
t ik iš pirmo žvi lgsnio.
Su daugiau dėmesio i r  sąmoningumo, sveikatos i r  saugos pramonėje, 
yra daug paraiškų, kai  veidrodžiai  yra neįkainojama. Iš t iesų veidrodžiai 
tur i  naudot i  beveik visose sr i tyse, kur iose sauga ir  saugumas yra labai 

important.

 

STATYBOS
pramoninės veidrodžiai  yra pagamint i  iš PMMA st ik las, pr iekiniai  i r  Pol i 
Styren atgal .  Kiekvienas veidrodis yra pateik iamas su teleskopas; la ik ik-
l is,  kur is le idžia lengvai sumontuot i  i r  suregul iuot i  už ger iausią žiūrėj imo 

įmanoma. Laikik l ia i  yra pagamint i  iš steel .

Perskaitykite šiuos nurodymus, visiškai ir išsaugokite ateičiai nuorodos

Perskaitykite šiuos nurodymus, visiškai ir išsaugokite ateičiai nuorodos
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Techninės priežiūros ir vaizdo bandymo
produktas savaime reikalauja labai mažai priežiūros, apskritai, tačiau siekiant išlaikyti 
aiškų vaizdą apie produktą, rekomenduojama lenkijos produktą-bent kartą per mėnesį. 
Rekomenduojama produkto poliravimui yra bendras namų langų valiklį su minkštu va-
lymo rankšluostį.

Visi sraigtai ir varžtai turėtų būti patikrintas ir sugriežtinta tuo pačiu inspection.

Atsarginės dalys
jei  gaminio gedimas arba nešiot i  ant produkto, tai  yra t ik le idžiama 
naudot i 
or iginalus Dancop atsarginės dalys. Susisieki te su Dancop plat intoją 

atsargines dal is supply.

MONTAVIMO
Visi  mūsų veidrodžiai  yra t iekiami su visa į ranga kietų pavirš ių i r  pol ių 
montavimas. Naudot i  ketur ių tv i r t in imo taškų ant nugaros, veidrodis, 
ypač svarbu užt ikr int i  stabi lumą nuo vėjo slėgio i r  k i t i  pabrėžia,  kad 
iš laikyt i  pradinę padėt į  i r  įvaizdį ,  nustatyta,  montavimas. Šie veidrodžiai 
gal i  būt i  sur inkt i ,  sumontuot i  v ienas žmogus, naudojant rankinius 
į rankius t ik.  j is  detalės buvo patvir t intas dani jos Suvir in imo Inst i tuto 

(Svejsecentralen) stabdymo jėga 32,000 KN.

Po fondas 
rekomenduojama naudoti betono pamatų vamzdinių pranešimų. Betono blokas turi 
būti minimalus matavimo 400x400x400 mm ir susideda iš betono pagal DS/EN 206-1 

stiprumas C30.

Perskaitykite šiuos nurodymus, visiškai ir išsaugokite ateičiai nuorodos

Perskaitykite šiuos nurodymus, visiškai ir išsaugokite ateičiai nuorodos

VEIDRODIS PADĖTIES nustatymo
renkant is v ietą tur i  būt i  užt ikr intas:

-aiškiai  matyt i ,  veidrodis
-teis ingą matymo kampas
-atstumas nuo stebėtojo stebėj imas area

NUORODOS       MATMUO                  SVORĚ 
CP 3050  30 x 50 cm   2,8 kg 
CP 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,8 kg 
CP 6090  60 x 90 cm   7,8 kg 
NUORODOS       MATMUO                  SVORĚ 
ECM 70  Ø 70    2,8 kg 
ECM 80  Ø 80    4,0 kg 
NUORODOS       MATMUO                  SVORĚ 
INOX HF 4560 45 x 60 cm   4,4 kg 
INOX HF 6080 60 x 80 cm 12,0 kg 
INOX HF 60  Ø 60     6,8 kg 
INOX HF 80 Ø 80  13,0 kg 
NUORODOS       MATMUO                  SVORĚ 
SM 80  Ø 80     6,0 kg 
SM 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,6 kg 
SM 6080  60 x 80 cm   5,8 kg 
NUORODOS       MATMUO                  SVORĚ 
Transpo 60 Ø 60     3,4 kg 
Transpo 80 Ø 80    5,2 kg 
NUORODOS       MATMUO                  SVORĚ 
Trixi 35   Ø 35    2,4 kg 
Trixi 50  Ø 50    3,6 kg 



Het GEBRUIK van INDUSTRIËLE/SHOP SPIEGELS
Industriële spiegels zi jn in toenemende mate gebruikt voor het 

uitbreiden van de veil igheid in de vele locaties en situaties. 

 - Gebieden zijn onder andere: Industriële gebieden waar zware 

machines is het besturen van bijvoorbeeld een vorkheftruck, 

magazijnen, productie-gebieden, in winkels te voorkomen, 

winkeldiefstal, uitritten van garages en fabriekshallen. Het 

zorgt voor een goed zicht op de werkplek en dood randen 

slechts in een oogopslag.

Met de hogere prioriteit en de bewustwording van gezondheid 

en veil igheid in de industrie, zi jn er tal van toepassingen waar 

de spiegels zi jn van onschatbare waarde. In feite spiegels heb-

ben een gebruik in bijna alle gebieden waar de veil igheid en de 

beveil iging is zeer important.

BOUW
De industriële spiegels zi jn gemaakt van PMMA glas in de voor-

en Poly Styren in de rug. Elke spiegel wordt geleverd met een 

telescoop beugel die zorgt voor een gemakkeli jke installatie 

en aanpassing voor de perfecte weergave mogeli jk. De beugels 

zi jn gemaakt van steel.

Lees deze instructies volledig door en houd toekomst verwijzingen

Lees deze instructies volledig door en houd toekomst verwijzingen
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Onderhoud en visuele test
Het product zelf vereist zeer weinig onderhoud in het algemeen, maar 

om een duidelijke afbeelding van het product wordt aanbevolen om het 

poetsen van het product ten minste eenmaal per maand. Het aanbevolen 

product voor het polijsten is een algemene huishoudelijke glasreiniger met 

een zachte reiniging handdoek.

Alle schroeven en bouten moeten worden gecontroleerd en vastgezet op 

hetzelfde inspection.

Onderdelen
In het geval van een product defect of de sl i jtage aan het pro-

duct, het is slechts toegestaan om te gebruiken 

originele Dancop onderdelen. Neem contact op met uw Dancop 

reseller voor reserveonderdelen supply.

MONTAGE
Al onze spiegels worden geleverd compleet met armaturen voor stevige 

ondergrond en paalbevestiging. Het gebruik van de vier bevestigings-

punten aan de achterkant van de spiegel is van cruciaal belang bij het 

waarborgen van de stabil iteit tegen winddruk en andere spanningen te 

behouden de oorspronkeli jke positie en het beeld instellen op de instal-

latie. Deze spiegels kunnen worden samengesteld en geïnstalleerd door 

een persoon met behulp van handgereedschap. hij f ittingen zijn gecerti-

ficeerd door het deense Instituut voor lastechniek (Svejsecentralen) voor 

een breekkracht van 32.000 KN.

Post foundation 
Het is aanbevolen gebruik te maken van concrete basis voor buisvormige 

berichten. Het blok beton moet een minimum meten van 400x400x400 

mm en bestaan uit beton volgens DS/EN 206-1 kracht C30.

Lees deze instructies volledig door en houd toekomst verwijzingen

Lees deze instructies volledig door en houd toekomst verwijzingen

SPIEGEL POSITIONERING

Bij het kiezen van een locatie moet het volgende worden 

voldaan:

-duideli jke visie op de spiegel

-de juiste kijkhoek

-afstand van de waarnemer tot observatie area

VERWIJZINGEN      DIMENSIE        GEWICHT 
CP 3050  30 x 50 cm   2,8 kg 
CP 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,8 kg 
CP 6090  60 x 90 cm   7,8 kg 
VERWIJZINGEN      DIMENSIE        GEWICHT 
ECM 70  Ø 70    2,8 kg 
ECM 80  Ø 80    4,0 kg 
VERWIJZINGEN      DIMENSIE        GEWICHT 
INOX HF 4560 45 x 60 cm   4,4 kg 
INOX HF 6080 60 x 80 cm 12,0 kg 
INOX HF 60  Ø 60     6,8 kg 
INOX HF 80 Ø 80  13,0 kg 
VERWIJZINGEN      DIMENSIE        GEWICHT 
SM 80  Ø 80     6,0 kg 
SM 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,6 kg 
SM 6080  60 x 80 cm   5,8 kg 
VERWIJZINGEN      DIMENSIE        GEWICHT 
Transpo 60 Ø 60     3,4 kg 
Transpo 80 Ø 80    5,2 kg 
VERWIJZINGEN      DIMENSIE        GEWICHT 
Trixi 35   Ø 35    2,4 kg 
Trixi 50  Ø 50    3,6 kg 



Ved HJELP av INDUSTRIELL/BUTIKK SPEIL
Industriel l speil er i økende grad brukt ti l  å utvide sikkerhet i 

mange steder og situasjoner. 

bruksområder inkluderer: Industriel le områder hvor tunge ma-

skiner som kjører f.eks. gaffeltruck, lager, produksjon områder, 

i butikker for å hindre tyveri, ut fra parkeringsplasser og fabrik-

kbygningene. Den gir en god utsikt over arbeidsområder og 

døde kanter bare på et øyeblikk.

Med høyere prioritet og bevissthet om helse og sikkerhet i in-

dustrien, det er mange programmer der speil er uvurderlig. 

Faktisk speil har en bruk på nesten alle områder hvor sikkerhe-

ten er svært important.

 

BYGGING
Den industriel le speil er laget av PMMA glass i front, og Poly 

Styren i ryggen. Hvert speil leveres med et teleskop brakett som 

gjør en enkel justering og installasjon av kjedefører for perfekt 

visning mulig. Brakettene er laget av steel.

Les disse instruksjonene helt og holde for fremtiden referanser 

Les disse instruksjonene helt og holde for fremtiden referanser 
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Vedlikehold og visuell test
selve produktet krever svært lite vedlikehold generelt, men for å holde den 

klart bilde av produktet det er anbefalt å polsk produktet minst en gang i 

måneden. Anbefalt produkt for polering er en generell husholdning, vin-

dusvask med en myk rengjøring håndkle.

Alle skruer og bolter skal være kontrollert og trukket på samme inspection.

Reservedeler
I ti lfel le av produktet feil el ler sl itasje på produktet, det er bare 

ti l latt å bruke 

opprinnelige Dancop reservedeler. Vennligst ta kontakt med 

din Dancop forhandler for reservedeler supply.

MONTERING

Alle våre speil leveres komplett med fester for solid overflate og 

pole montering. Bruken av de fire festepunkter på baksiden av 

speilet er av avgjørende betydning for å sikre stabil itet mot vind 

press og andre påkjenninger for å opprettholde den opprinnelige 

posisjon og bilde satt opp på installasjonen. Disse speilene kan 

være montert og installert av en person ved hjelp av håndverk-

tøy. han beslag har blitt sertif isert av det danske Welding Institute 

(Svejsecentralen) ti l  en bruddstyrke på 32.000 KN.

Post foundation 
Det er anbefalt å bruke betong fundament for rørformede innlegg. Be-

tongblokk må ha et minimum måling av 400x400x400 mm og består av 

betong i henhold til DS/EN 206-1 styrke C30.

Les disse instruksjonene helt og holde for fremtiden referanser 

Les disse instruksjonene helt og holde for fremtiden referanser 

SPEIL LOKALISERING

Når du velger en plassering følgende skal sikres:

-klart syn på speilet

-riktig visningsvinkel

-avstand fra observatør ti l  observasjon area

REFERANSER   DIMENSJONERE      VEKT 
CP 3050  30 x 50 cm   2,8 kg 
CP 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,8 kg 
CP 6090  60 x 90 cm   7,8 kg 
REFERANSER   DIMENSJONERE      VEKT 
ECM 70  Ø 70    2,8 kg 
ECM 80  Ø 80    4,0 kg 
REFERANSER   DIMENSJONERE      VEKT 
INOX HF 4560 45 x 60 cm   4,4 kg 
INOX HF 6080 60 x 80 cm 12,0 kg 
INOX HF 60  Ø 60     6,8 kg 
INOX HF 80 Ø 80  13,0 kg 
REFERANSER   DIMENSJONERE      VEKT 
SM 80  Ø 80     6,0 kg 
SM 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,6 kg 
SM 6080  60 x 80 cm   5,8 kg 
REFERANSER   DIMENSJONERE      VEKT 
Transpo 60 Ø 60     3,4 kg 
Transpo 80 Ø 80    5,2 kg 
REFERANSER   DIMENSJONERE      VEKT 
Trixi 35   Ø 35    2,4 kg 
Trixi 50  Ø 50    3,6 kg 



Za pomocą przemysłowe/sklep lusterek
w przemysłowych lusterka coraz częściej  są używane do zwiększenia 
bezpieczeństwa w wielu miejscach i  sytuacjach. w 
obszary zastosowania obejmują: obszary przemysłowe, gdzie ciężka 
technika jazdy, np. wózek widłowy, na magazynach, halach produk-
cyjnych, w sklepach, aby zapobiec kradzieży, wyjazdy z parkingów i 
budynków przemysłowych. Pozwala to dobry widok na pracy i  martwy 
krawędzi ty lko na pierwszy rzut oka.
z dużym pr iorytetem i  zrozumienia zdrowia i  bezpieczeństwa w przemyśle, 
istnieje wiele apl ikacj i ,  gdzie lustra są bezcenne. W rzeczywistości  lu-
sterka mają zastosowanie w prawie wszystkich dziedzinach, w których 

bezpieczeństwo jest bardzo important.

 

Prac
w przemysłowym lustra wykonane są ze szkła pmma w przedniej  i  Pol i 
Стирен w plecy. Każde lustro jest  w komplecie z teleskopem uchwyt po-
zwala na łatwy montaż i  regulacja do komfortowego oglądania. Wspor-

nik i  wykonane są z steel .

W pełni przeczytaj poniższe instrukcje i zachować je dla przyszłych odniesienia 

W pełni przeczytaj poniższe instrukcje i zachować je dla przyszłych odniesienia 
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Konserwacja i wizualny test
sam produkt wymaga bardzo małego obsługi w ogóle, ale do tego, aby zachować 
ostrość obrazu produktu zaleca się polerować produkt przynajmniej raz w miesiącu. 
Zalecany produkt do polerowania całkowita okno środek czyszczący z miękkim 
ręcznikiem czyszczenia.
wszystkie śruby, wkręty i śruby powinny być sprawdzone i dokręcone w tym samym 
inspection.

Części  zamienne
W przypadku uszkodzenia towaru lub nosić na produkt,  jest  dozwolone 
użyć 
Dancop oryginalne części  zamienne. Proszę, skontaktuj  s ię ze swoim 

sprzedawcą w celu Dancop części  zamienne supply.

Mocowania
wszystkie nasze lustra dostarczane są w komplecie z urządzeniami do 
twardej powierzchni i  wsparcia.  Korzystanie cztery punkty mocowania na 
ty lnej  części  lustra ma kluczowe znaczenie dla zapewnienia odporności  na 
ciśnienie wiatru i  innych obciążeń, w celu utrzymania pozycj i  wyjściowej i 
obrazu jest ustawiony na instalację.  Te lustra mogą być zebrane i  ustalone 
przez jedną osobę, ty lko za pomocą narzędzia ręczne. on kształ tk i  certyf ikat 

duński  Instytut  spawalnictwa (Svejsecentralen) na wytrzymałość 32,000 KN.

Po fundacji w 
zaleca się betonowy fundament dla rurowych stanowiska. Betonowy blok musi mieć 
minimalne pomiar 400x400x400 mm i składają się z betonu, zgodnie z DS/własna siła 

206-1 C30.

W pełni przeczytaj poniższe instrukcje i zachować je dla przyszłych odniesienia 

W pełni przeczytaj poniższe instrukcje i zachować je dla przyszłych odniesienia 

Lustro pozycjonowania
przy wyborze miejsca należy zapewnić:

- jasne spojrzenie w lustro
-A odpowiedni kąt
-odległość od obserwatora obserwacja area

ODNIESIENIA    WYMIARY                 WAGA 
CP 3050  30 x 50 cm   2,8 kg 
CP 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,8 kg 
CP 6090  60 x 90 cm   7,8 kg 
ODNIESIENIA    WYMIARY                 WAGA 
ECM 70  Ø 70    2,8 kg 
ECM 80  Ø 80    4,0 kg 
ODNIESIENIA    WYMIARY                 WAGA 
INOX HF 4560 45 x 60 cm   4,4 kg 
INOX HF 6080 60 x 80 cm 12,0 kg 
INOX HF 60  Ø 60     6,8 kg 
INOX HF 80 Ø 80  13,0 kg 
ODNIESIENIA    WYMIARY                 WAGA 
SM 80  Ø 80     6,0 kg 
SM 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,6 kg 
SM 6080  60 x 80 cm   5,8 kg 
ODNIESIENIA    WYMIARY                 WAGA 
Transpo 60 Ø 60     3,4 kg 
Transpo 80 Ø 80    5,2 kg 
ODNIESIENIA    WYMIARY                 WAGA 
Trixi 35   Ø 35    2,4 kg 
Trixi 50  Ø 50    3,6 kg 



USANDO INDUSTRIAL/LOJA de ESPELHOS
Industrial espelhos são cada vez mais usados para ampliar a 

segurança em diversos locais e situações. 

Áreas de uso incluem: áreas Industriais, onde a maquinaria pe-

sada é a condução e.g. empilhadeira, armazéns, nas áreas de 

produção, em lojas para evitar furtos, saídas de estacionamen-

tos e edifícios da fábrica. Ele permite uma boa visão para áreas 

de trabalho e mortos bordas, apenas de relance.

Com a maior prioridade e a consciência de segurança e saú-

de na indústria, existem inúmeras aplicações de espelhos que 

são de valor inestimável. Na verdade, espelhos têm um uso em 

quase todas as áreas onde a segurança e a segurança é muito 

important.

 

CONSTRUÇÃO
industrial espelhos são feitos de PMMA de vidro na frente e 

Poli Styren na parte de trás. Cada espelho é fornecido com um 

telescópio de suporte que torna fácil a instalação e o ajuste 

para a visualização perfeita possível. Os suportes são feitos a 

partir de steel.

Leia estas instruções completamente e guarde para futura referências

Leia estas instruções completamente e guarde para futura referências

Dancop A/S.
Banegraven 6
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Manutenção e teste visual 
O produto em si requer muito pouca manutenção em geral, mas, a fim 

de manter a imagem clara de que o produto é recomendado para polir o 

produto pelo menos uma vez por mês. Produto recomendado para poli-

mento em geral, família limpador do vidro com um pano macio em uma 

toalha de limpeza.

Todos os parafusos e porcas devem ser verificados e apertados ao mesmo 

inspection.

Peças de reposição
Em caso de defeito do produto ou do desgaste do produto, é 

apenas permitido o uso de 

original Dancop peças de reposição. Por favor contacte o seu 

Dancop revendedor de peças de reposição supply.

MONTAGEM
Todos os nossos espelhos são fornecidos com dispositivos elétricos para 

a superfície sólida e de montagem em poste. O uso de quatro pontos 

de fixação na parte de trás do espelho é de fundamental importância 

na garantia da estabil idade contra a pressão do vento e outros esforços 

para manter a posição inicial e a imagem configurada na instalação. 

Estes espelhos podem ser montados e instalados por uma pessoa usando 

somente ferramentas manuais. ele encaixes foram certificados pelo di-

namarquês Welding Institute (Svejsecentralen) para uma resistência à 

ruptura de 32.000 KN.

Pós-fundação 
é recomendado o uso de base de concreto para postes tubulares. O bloco 

de concreto tem de ter um mínimo de medição de 400x400x400 mm e 

consistem em concreto, de acordo com o DS/EN 206-1 força C30.

Leia estas instruções completamente e guarde para futura referências

Leia estas instruções completamente e guarde para futura referências

POSICIONAMENTO do ESPELHO

Quando escolher um local a seguir deve ser 

assegurada:

-visão clara sobre o espelho

-correto ângulo de visualização

-distância do observador, a observação area

REFERÊNCIAS      DIMENSÃO               PESO 
CP 3050  30 x 50 cm   2,8 kg 
CP 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,8 kg 
CP 6090  60 x 90 cm   7,8 kg 
REFERÊNCIAS      DIMENSÃO               PESO 
ECM 70  Ø 70    2,8 kg 
ECM 80  Ø 80    4,0 kg 
REFERÊNCIAS       DIMENSÃO               PESO 
INOX HF 4560 45 x 60 cm   4,4 kg 
INOX HF 6080 60 x 80 cm 12,0 kg 
INOX HF 60  Ø 60     6,8 kg 
INOX HF 80 Ø 80  13,0 kg 
REFERÊNCIAS      DIMENSÃO               PESO 
SM 80  Ø 80     6,0 kg 
SM 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,6 kg 
SM 6080  60 x 80 cm   5,8 kg 
REFERÊNCIAS      DIMENSÃO               PESO 
Transpo 60 Ø 60     3,4 kg 
Transpo 80 Ø 80    5,2 kg 
REFERÊNCIAS      DIMENSÃO               PESO 
Trixi 35   Ø 35    2,4 kg 
Trixi 50  Ø 50    3,6 kg 



FOLOSIND INDUSTRIALE/MAGAZIN de OGLINZI
Industr ia le ogl inzi le sunt din ce în ce mai ut i l izate pentru a ext inde 
siguranța în multe locur i  ș i  s i tuaț i i . 
Domeni i  de ut i l izare includ: zone Industr ia le unde ut i la je grele de con-
ducere este de ex. motost ivui tor,  depozi te,  spat i i  de product ie,  în maga-
zine pentru a preveni furtul  din magazine, iesir i le din parcar i  s i  fabr ica 
de clădir i .  Aceasta permite o vedere bună pe zone de lucru și  mort 
margini  doar dintr-o pr iv i re.
Cu o mai mare pr ior i tate și  de conșt ient izare de sănătate și  secur i tate 
în industr ie,  există numeroase apl icaț i i  în cazul în care ogl inzi le sunt de 
neprețui t .  De fapt ogl inzi le au o ut i l izare în aproape toate domeni i le în 

care siguranța și  secur i tatea este foarte important.

 

CONSTRUCȚIE
industr ia le ogl inzi  sunt real izate din PMMA st ic lă în față și  Pol i  Styren 
în spate. Fiecare ogl inda este l ivrat  cu un telescop suport  care face o 
instalare ușoară și  reglare pentru o vizual izare perfectă posibi l .  Supor-

tur i le sunt real izate din steel .

Citiți în întregime aceste instrucțiuni și păstrați pentru viitor referinţe

Citiți în întregime aceste instrucțiuni și păstrați pentru viitor referinţe
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Întreținere și vizuală test
produsul în sine necesită foarte puțină întreținere, în general, dar în scopul de a menține 
imaginea clară a produsului, este recomandat să polonez produs cel puțin o dată pe 
lună. Recomandat produs pentru lustruirea este un general de uz casnic curat fereastră 
cu un soft de curatare prosop.

Toate șuruburile și șuruburile trebuie să fie verificate și strânse în același inspection.

Piese de schimb
In cazul In care de vina produs sau să poarte pe produs, este permis 
să folosească 
or iginal  Dancop piese de schimb. Vă rugăm să contactaț i  Dancop resel-

ler pentru piese de schimb supply.

MONTAJ
Toate ogl inzi le noastre sunt furnizate complet cu corpur i  sol ide de suprafață și 
montaj  pe stâlp.  Ut i l izarea a patru puncte de f ixare pe partea din spate a ogl inzi i 
este de o importanță crucială în asigurarea stabi l i tăț i i  împotr iva vântului ,  presi -
unea și  al te tensiuni  de a menț ine pozi ț ia in i ț ia lă ș i  imagine conf igurat la instalare. 
Aceste ogl inzi  pot f i  asamblate și  instalate de către o singură persoană, folosind 
numai scule de mână. el  accesori i le au fost cert i f icate de către danez, Inst i tutul  de 

Sudură (Svejsecentralen) cu o rezistență la rupere de 32.000 KN.

Post fundația 
este recomandat să utilizați fundație de beton pentru tubulare de posturi. Blocul de 
beton trebuie să aibă un minim de măsurare de 400x400x400 mm și constau din beton 

în conformitate cu DS/EN 206-1 puterea C30.

Citiți în întregime aceste instrucțiuni și păstrați pentru viitor referinţe

Citiți în întregime aceste instrucțiuni și păstrați pentru viitor referinţe

OGLINDA de POZIȚIONARE
atunci  Când alegeț i  o locaț ie,  t rebuie asigurate următoarele:

-opinie clară asupra ogl indă
-corect unghi de vizual izare
-distanța de la observator la observare area

REFERINĚE        DIMENSIUNI         GREUTATE 
CP 3050  30 x 50 cm   2,8 kg 
CP 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,8 kg 
CP 6090  60 x 90 cm   7,8 kg 
REFERINĚE        DIMENSIUNI        GREUTATE 
ECM 70  Ø 70    2,8 kg 
ECM 80  Ø 80    4,0 kg 
REFERINĚE         DIMENSIUNI       GREUTATE 
INOX HF 4560 45 x 60 cm   4,4 kg 
INOX HF 6080 60 x 80 cm 12,0 kg 
INOX HF 60  Ø 60     6,8 kg 
INOX HF 80 Ø 80  13,0 kg 
REFERINĚE         DIMENSIUNI        GREUTATE 
SM 80  Ø 80     6,0 kg 
SM 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,6 kg 
SM 6080  60 x 80 cm   5,8 kg 
REFERINĚE         DIMENSIUNI        GREUTATE 
Transpo 60 Ø 60     3,4 kg 
Transpo 80 Ø 80    5,2 kg 
REFERINĚE         DIMENSIUNI        GREUTATE 
Trixi 35   Ø 35    2,4 kg 
Trixi 50  Ø 50    3,6 kg 



Используя промышленные/магазин зеркал
в промышленных зеркала все чаще используются для расширения 
безопасности во многих местах и ситуациях. в 
области применения включают в себя: промышленные районы, где 
тяжелая техника вождения, например, вилочного погрузчика, на складах, 
в производственных помещениях, в магазинах для предотвращения краж, 
выезды из паркингов и производственных зданий. Это позволяет хороший вид 
на рабочие зоны и мертвый края только на первый взгляд.
с большим приоритетом и понимания здоровья и безопасности в 
промышленности, существует множество приложений, где зеркала имеют 
неоценимое значение. На самом деле зеркала имеют применение в почти всех 

областях, где безопасность является очень important.

Работ
в промышленном зеркала изготавливаются из стекла pmma в 
передней и Поли Стирен в спину. Каждое зеркало поставляется 
в комплекте с телескоп кронштейн позволяет легкий монтаж и 
регулировка для максимально удобного просмотра. Кронштейны 

изготавливаются из steel .

Полностью прочитайте эти инструкции и сохраните их для будущих ссылки

Полностью прочитайте эти инструкции и сохраните их для будущих ссылки
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Техническое обслуживание и визуальный тест
В сам продукт требует очень маленького обслуживания в целом, но для того, 
чтобы сохранить четкость изображения изделия рекомендуется полировать 
изделие хотя бы раз в месяц. Рекомендуемый продукт для полировки общее окно 
чистящее средство с мягким полотенцем чистки.

все винты и болты должны быть проверены и затянуты в то же inspection.

Запасные части
В случае неисправности товара или носить на продукт, разрешается только 
использовать 
Dancop оригинальные запасные части. Пожалуйста, свяжитесь с вашим 

реселлером для Dancop запасные части supply.

Крепления
все наши зеркала поставляются в комплекте с приспособлениями для твердой 
поверхности и опоре. Использование четыре точки крепления на задней части 
зеркала имеет решающее значение для обеспечения устойчивости против 
давления ветра и других нагрузок, чтобы поддерживать исходное положение 
и изображения настроен на установку. Эти зеркала могут быть собраны и 
установлены одним человеком, используя только ручной инструмент. он 
фитинги сертифицированы датский Институт сварки (Svejsecentralen) на 

прочность 32,000 KN.

После фонда в 
рекомендуется использовать бетонный фундамент для трубчатых посты. Бетонный блок 
должен иметь минимальные измерение 400x400x400 мм и состоят из бетона в соответствии 

с DS/собственная сила 206-1 C30.

Полностью прочитайте эти инструкции и сохраните их для будущих ссылки

Полностью прочитайте эти инструкции и сохраните их для будущих ссылки

Зеркало позиционирования
при выборе места необходимо обеспечить:

-ясный взгляд на зеркало
-А правильный уголВ
-расстояние от наблюдателя наблюдение area

ССЫЛКИ                  РАЗМЕРЫ                  ВЕС 
CP 3050  30 x 50 cm   2,8 kg 
CP 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,8 kg 
CP 6090  60 x 90 cm   7,8 kg 
ССЫЛКИ                  РАЗМЕРЫ                  ВЕС 
ECM 70  Ø 70    2,8 kg 
ECM 80  Ø 80    4,0 kg 
ССЫЛКИ   РАЗМЕРЫ                  ВЕС 
INOX HF 4560 45 x 60 cm   4,4 kg 
INOX HF 6080 60 x 80 cm 12,0 kg 
INOX HF 60  Ø 60     6,8 kg 
INOX HF 80 Ø 80  13,0 kg 
ССЫЛКИ   РАЗМЕРЫ                  ВЕС 
SM 80  Ø 80     6,0 kg 
SM 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,6 kg 
SM 6080  60 x 80 cm   5,8 kg 
ССЫЛКИ   РАЗМЕРЫ                  ВЕС 
Transpo 60 Ø 60     3,4 kg 
Transpo 80 Ø 80    5,2 kg 
ССЫЛКИ   РАЗМЕРЫ                  ВЕС 
Trixi 35   Ø 35    2,4 kg 
Trixi 50  Ø 50    3,6 kg 



POMOCOU PRIEMYSEL/OBCHOD ZRKADLÁ
Priemyselné zrkadlá sa čoraz viac používa na rozšírenie bezpečnost i  a 
na mnohých miestach a v rôznych si tuáciách. 
Oblast i  použi t ia patr ia:  Pr iemyselných oblast iach, kde je ťažké stroje je 
jazdy napr.  vysokozdvižného vozíka, skladov, výrobných pr iestorov, v 
obchodoch, aby sa zabráni lo shopl i f t ing, východy z parkovisko a výrob-
ných hál .  To umožňuje dobrý výhľad na pracovné pr iestory a mŕtvych 
hrany len na prvý pohľad.
S väčšou pr ior i tou a zvyšovanie bezpečnost i  a ochrany zdravia v 
pr iemysle, tam sú početné apl ikácie,  kde zrkadlá sú neoceniteľné. V 
skutočnost i  zrkadlá majú použiť  v takmer všetkých oblast iach, kde 

bezpečnosť je veľmi important.

 

STAVEBNÉ
priemyselné zrkadlá sú vyrobené z PMMA skla v prednej a Poly Styren 
na zadnej strane. Každé zrkadlo je dodávaný s ďalekohľad držiak, ktorý 
umožňuje jednoduchú inštaláciu a nastavenie pre dokonalé zobrazenie 

možné. Držiaky sú vyrobené z steel .

Prečítajte si tieto pokyny úplne a zachovať pre budúce références

Prečítajte si tieto pokyny úplne a zachovať pre budúce références
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Údržba a visual test
samotný produkt vyžaduje veľmi malú údržbu vo všeobecnosti, ale v záujme udržať 
jasný obraz výrobku, je odporúčané, aby poľský výrobok najmenej raz za mesiac. 
Odporúčaný produkt pre leštenie je domácim okno čistič s mäkkou čistenie uterák.

Všetky skrutky a skrutky by mali byť kontrolované a dotiahnuté na rovnakej inspection.

Náhradné diely
V prípade poruchy výrobku alebo opotrebovania výrobku, je povolené 
používať 
pôvodný Dancop náhradné diely.  Kontaktuj te,  prosím, vášho Dancop 

predajcu pre náhradných dielov supply.

MONTÁŽ
Všetky naše zrkadlá sú dodávané kompletné prís lušenstvo pre pevný 
povrch a montáže na st ĺp.  Použi t ie štyr i  pr ipevňovacie body na zadné 
zrkadlo,  je veľmi dôleži té zabezpečiť stabi l i tu prot i  t laku vetra a ďalších 
zdôrazňuje, na zachovanie pôvodnej polohy a obrazu nastavte na 
inštaláciu.  Tieto zrkadlá môžu byť zmontované a inštalované tak, že 
jedna osoba s použi t ím ručného náradia.  on tvarovky bol i  cert i f ikované 
podľa dánskej Zváranie Ústav (Svejsecentralen) medza pevnost i  32,000 

KN.

Príspevok nadácie 
To je odporúčané použiť betónový základ pre rúrkové príspevky. Betónový blok musí 
mať minimálne meranie 400x400x400 mm a skladá sa z betónových podľa DS/EN 206-

1 pevnosť C30.

Prečítajte si tieto pokyny úplne a zachovať pre budúce références

Prečítajte si tieto pokyny úplne a zachovať pre budúce références

ZRKADLO POLOHY
Pri  výbere umiestnenia t ieto musia byť zabezpečené:

- jasný pohľad na zrkadlo
-správny uhol
-vzdialenosť od pozorovateľa na pozorovanie, area

REFERENCIE     ROZMER               HMOTNOSĚ
CP 3050  30 x 50 cm   2,8 kg 
CP 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,8 kg 
CP 6090  60 x 90 cm   7,8 kg 
REFERENCIE     ROZMER               HMOTNOSĚ
ECM 70  Ø 70    2,8 kg 
ECM 80  Ø 80    4,0 kg 
REFERENCIE      ROZMER               HMOTNOSĚ
INOX HF 4560 45 x 60 cm   4,4 kg 
INOX HF 6080 60 x 80 cm 12,0 kg 
INOX HF 60  Ø 60     6,8 kg 
INOX HF 80 Ø 80  13,0 kg 
REFERENCIE      ROZMER               HMOTNOSĚ
SM 80  Ø 80     6,0 kg 
SM 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,6 kg 
SM 6080  60 x 80 cm   5,8 kg 
REFERENCIE      ROZMER               HMOTNOSĚ
Transpo 60 Ø 60     3,4 kg 
Transpo 80 Ø 80    5,2 kg 
REFERENCIE     ROZMER               HMOTNOSĚ
Trixi 35   Ø 35    2,4 kg 
Trixi 50  Ø 50    3,6 kg 



S POMOČJO INDUSTRIJSKIH/SHOP OGLEDALA
Industr i jskih ogledala,  se vse bol j  uporabl ja jo za razšir i tev varnost v 
mnogih kraj ih in s i tuaci jah. 
Področja uporabe vkl jučujejo:  Industr i jska območja, k jer težke stro-
je vožnje npr.  v i l ičar,  skladiščih,  proizvodnih območi j ,  v t rgovinah za 
preprečevanje kraje v t rgovinah, izhodi iz parkiranje in tovarniških 
zgradb. Omogoča dober pogled na delovnih območj ih in mrtvih robovi 
samo na prvi  pogled.
Z večjo prednost in ozaveščanje o varnost i  in zdravju v industr i j i ,  obsta-
jajo števi lne apl ikaci je,  k jer ogledala so neprecenl j iv i .  V resnici  ogledala 
imajo uporaba v skoraj  vseh področj ih,  k jer za varnost in varnost je zelo 

important.

GRADNJA
industr i jskih ogledala so narejeni  iz PMMA stekla v sprednj i ,  in Pol i  Sty-
ren v hrbet.  Vsako ogledalo, k i  je pr i ložena teleskop nosi lec,  k i  omogoča 
enostavno namest i tev in pr i lagoditev za popoln ogled mogoče. Nosi lc i 

so narejeni  iz steel .

Preberite ta navodila v celoti in ohraniti za prihodnje références

Preberite ta navodila v celoti in ohraniti za prihodnje références
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Vzdrževanje in vizualne test
samega izdelka zahteva zelo malo vzdrževanja na splošno, ampak, da bi 
ohranili čisto sliko izdelka, zato je priporočljivo, da poljski izdelka, vsaj enkrat 
na mesec. Priporočeni izdelek za poliranje je splošno gospodinjski okno čistilo 
z mehko čiščenje brisačo.
Vsi vijaki in sorniki, je treba preveriti in priviti na isti inspection.

Rezervni  del i
V pr imeru napake izdelka al i  obrabo na izdelek, je samo dovol-
jeno uporabl jat i 
izvirno Dancop rezervnih delov. Obrni te se na Dancop proda-
jalca za rezervni  del  supply.

MONTAŽA
Vse naše ogledala so dobavl jeni  skupaj z napel jave za trdo podlago in 
polnim montažo. Uporaba št i r i  pr i t rdi lne točke, na hrbtni  strani  zrcalni 
strežnik je k l jučnega pomena pr i  zagotavl janju stabi lnost i  prot i  vetra, 
pr i t isk in druge poudarja,  da se ohrani prvotni  položaj  in s l iko nastavi te 
na namest i tev.  Ta ogledala so lahko sestavl jeni  in vgrajeni  s strani  ene 
osebe, k i  uporabl ja jo ročno orodje samo. on f i t ingi  so potrdi l i  danski 

Inšt i tut  za Varjenje (Svejsecentralen) za zlom moč 32,000 KN.

Post temelj 
priporočena je uporaba betonske temelje za cevni delovnih mest. Betonski blok mora 
imeti najmanj merjenje 400x400x400 mm in sestavljena iz betona v skladu z DS/EN 

206-1 moč C30.

Preberite ta navodila v celoti in ohraniti za prihodnje références

Preberite ta navodila v celoti in ohraniti za prihodnje références

OGLEDALO POLOŽAJA

Pri izbiri lokacije naslednje treba zagotoviti:

- jasen pogled v ogledalo

-pravilno zornega kota

-oddaljenost od opazovalca opazovanja, area

REFERENCE         DIMENZIJE                TEŽA 
CP 3050  30 x 50 cm   2,8 kg 
CP 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,8 kg 
CP 6090  60 x 90 cm   7,8 kg 
REFERENCE         DIMENZIJE                TEŽA 
ECM 70  Ø 70    2,8 kg 
ECM 80  Ø 80    4,0 kg 
REFERENCE         DIMENZIJE                TEŽA 
INOX HF 4560 45 x 60 cm   4,4 kg 
INOX HF 6080 60 x 80 cm 12,0 kg 
INOX HF 60  Ø 60     6,8 kg 
INOX HF 80 Ø 80  13,0 kg 
REFERENCE         DIMENZIJE                TEŽA 
SM 80  Ø 80     6,0 kg 
SM 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,6 kg 
SM 6080  60 x 80 cm   5,8 kg 
REFERENCE         DIMENZIJE                TEŽA 
Transpo 60 Ø 60     3,4 kg 
Transpo 80 Ø 80    5,2 kg 
REFERENCE         DIMENZIJE                TEŽA 
Trixi 35   Ø 35    2,4 kg 
Trixi 50  Ø 50    3,6 kg 



El USO INDUSTRIAL/TIENDA de ESPEJOS
Industrial espejos se uti l izan cada vez más para ampliar la segu-

ridad en muchos lugares y situaciones. Áreas de uso incluyen: 

zonas Industriales donde la maquinaria pesada es por ejemplo, 

la conducción de la carreti l la elevadora, los almacenes, en las 

áreas de producción, en las tiendas para evitar el robo y sali-

das de los aparcamientos y edificios de la fábrica. Permite una 

buena vista a las áreas de trabajo y muertos bordes sólo de un 

vistazo.

Con la mayor prioridad y la conciencia de la salud y la segu-

ridad en la industria, existen numerosas aplicaciones donde 

los espejos son de un valor incalculable. De hecho, los espejos 

tienen un uso en casi todas las áreas donde la seguridad y la 

seguridad es muy important.

CONSTRUCCIÓN
El industrial espejos están hechos de PMMA de vidrio en la 

parte delantera y Poli Styren en la parte de atrás. Cada espejo 

se suministra con un telescopio de soporte que se hace una 

fácil instalación y ajuste de la visualización perfecta posible. 

Los soportes son de steel.

Lea estas instrucciones completamente y guardar para el futuro références

Lea estas instrucciones completamente y guardar para el futuro références
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Mantenimiento y prueba visual 
El producto en sí, requiere muy poco mantenimiento en general, pero en 

el fin de mantener la imagen clara del producto se recomienda para pulir 

el producto al menos una vez al mes. El producto recomendado para el 

pulido es una doméstico limpiador de ventanas con una suave toalla de 

limpieza.

Todos los tornillos y pernos deben ser revisados y ajustados en el mismo 

inspection.

Piezas de recambio
En caso de fallo o desgaste del producto, sólo está permitido 

el uso de original Dancop de piezas de repuesto. Por favor, 

póngase en contacto con su Dancop distribuidor de piezas de 

repuesto supply.

MONTAJE
Todos nuestros espejos se suministran completos con accesorios para 

la superficie sólida y montaje en poste. El uso de los cuatro puntos de 

fi jación en la parte posterior del espejo es de crucial importancia para 

garantizar la estabil idad frente a la presión del viento y otros factores 

de estrés para mantener la posición inicial y la imagen configurado en la 

instalación. Estos espejos pueden ser montado e instalado por una per-

sona que usa las herramientas de la mano solamente. él los accesorios 

han sido certificados por el danés Instituto de Soldadura (Svejsecentra-

len) para una resistencia a la rotura de 32.000 KN.

Las bases de los postes 
se recomienda el uso de hormigón de la fundación para tubular puestos. El 
bloque de concreto deben tener un mínimo de medición de 400x400x400 

mm y consisten en concreto según DS/EN 206-1 fuerza C30.

Lea estas instrucciones completamente y guardar para el futuro références

Lea estas instrucciones completamente y guardar para el futuro références

Colocación del ESPEJO

Al elegir una ubicación necesario garantizar que:

-claro ver en el espejo 

-correcto ángulo de visión

-la distancia del observador a la observación area

REFERENCIAS      DIMENSION              PESO 
CP 3050  30 x 50 cm   2,8 kg 
CP 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,8 kg 
CP 6090  60 x 90 cm   7,8 kg 
REFERENCIAS      DIMENSION              PESO 
ECM 70  Ø 70    2,8 kg 
ECM 80  Ø 80    4,0 kg 
REFERENCIAS      DIMENSION              PESO 
INOX HF 4560 45 x 60 cm   4,4 kg 
INOX HF 6080 60 x 80 cm 12,0 kg 
INOX HF 60  Ø 60     6,8 kg 
INOX HF 80 Ø 80  13,0 kg 
REFERENCIAS      DIMENSION              PESO 
SM 80  Ø 80     6,0 kg 
SM 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,6 kg 
SM 6080  60 x 80 cm   5,8 kg 
REFERENCIAS      DIMENSION              PESO 
Transpo 60 Ø 60     3,4 kg 
Transpo 80 Ø 80    5,2 kg 
REFERENCIAS      DIMENSION              PESO 
Trixi 35   Ø 35    2,4 kg 
Trixi 50  Ø 50    3,6 kg 



Med HJÄLP av INDUSTRI - /PRESENTBUTIK SPEGLAR

Industriel l speglar i al lt större utsträckning används för att utö-

ka säkerheten på många platser och situationer. 

användningsområden är: Industriel la områden där tunga ma-

skiner kör t ex truck, lager, i produktion områden, i butiker 

för att förhindra snatteri, utgångar från parkeringar och fa-

briksbyggnader. Det ger en bra bild på arbetsplatser och död 

kanterna bara på ett ögonblick.

Med högre prioritet och medvetenhet om hälsa och säkerhet 

i branschen, det finns många ti l lämpningar där speglarna är 

ovärderlig. I själva verket speglar har en användning i nästan 

alla områden där säkerheten är mycket important.

BYGGANDE

Den industriel la speglar är gjord av PMMA glas i front och Poly 

Styren i ryggen. Varje spegel är försedd med ett teleskop fäste 

som gör en enkel installation och justering för perfekt visning 

möjligt. Fästena är gjorda av steel.

Läs dessa instruktioner helt och håller för framtiden références

Läs dessa instruktioner helt och håller för framtiden références
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Underhåll och visuell test

produkten i sig kräver mycket lite underhåll i allmänhet, men för att hålla 

en tydlig bild av produkten rekommenderas till polska produkt minst en 

gång i månaden. Den rekommenderade produkten för polering är ett van-

ligt fönsterputsmedel med en mjuk handduk städning.

Alla skruvar och muttrar kontrolleras och åt vid samma inspection.

Reservdelar

I händelse av fel produkt eller sl itage på produkten, det är bara 

ti l låtet att använda 

den ursprungliga Dancop reservdelar. Kontakta din Dancop 

återförsäljare för reservdelar supply.

MONTERING
Alla våra speglar levereras komplett med fixturer för stabil yta 

och pol montering. Användningen av de fyra fästpunkter på 

baksidan av spegeln är av avgörande betydelse för att säker-

ställa stabil itet mot vind tryck och andra belastningar för att 

bibehålla den ursprungliga position och image ställa upp på 

installation. Dessa speglar kan monteras och installeras av en 

person med hjälp av handverktyg. han beslag har certifierats 

av den danska Welding Institute (Svejsecentralen) ti l l  en brot-

thållfasthet av minst 32 000 KN.

Inlägg stiftelsen 

Det är rekommenderat att använda konkreta grunden för rörformiga in-

lägg. Betong block måste ha minst mätning av 400x400x400 mm och 

består av betong enligt DS/EN 206-1 styrka C30.

Läs dessa instruktioner helt och håller för framtiden références

Läs dessa instruktioner helt och håller för framtiden références

SPEGEL PLACERING

När du väljer en plats följande skall säkerställas:

-klar uppfattning om spegeln

-rätt betraktningsvinkel

-avstånd från observatören ti l l  observation area

REFERENSER DIMENSION         VIKT 
CP 3050  30 x 50 cm   2,8 kg 
CP 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,8 kg 
CP 6090  60 x 90 cm   7,8 kg 
REFERENSER DIMENSION         VIKT 
ECM 70  Ø 70    2,8 kg 
ECM 80  Ø 80    4,0 kg 
REFERENSER DIMENSION         VIKT 
INOX HF 4560 45 x 60 cm   4,4 kg 
INOX HF 6080 60 x 80 cm 12,0 kg 
INOX HF 60  Ø 60     6,8 kg 
INOX HF 80 Ø 80  13,0 kg 
REFERENSER DIMENSION         VIKT 
SM 80  Ø 80     6,0 kg 
SM 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,6 kg 
SM 6080  60 x 80 cm   5,8 kg 
REFERENSER DIMENSION         VIKT 
Transpo 60 Ø 60     3,4 kg 
Transpo 80 Ø 80    5,2 kg 
REFERENSER DIMENSION         VIKT 
Trixi 35   Ø 35    2,4 kg 
Trixi 50  Ø 50    3,6 kg 



ENDÜSTRİYEL/ALIŞVERİŞ AYNASI
Endüstr iyel  aynalar KULLANARAK giderek birçok yer ve durumlarda 
güvenl ik uzatmak iç in kul lanı l ı r.  ağır  makine dükkanlarda hırsız l ık önle-
mek iç in örneğin forkl i f t ,  depolarda, üret im alanlarında, sürüş bulunduğu 
Sanayi alanları ,  otopark,  fabr ika binası iç inden çıkı lamaz kul lanım 
Alanlar vardır.  Çalışma alanları  ve ölü taraf larından sadece bir  iy i  b ir 
görünüm sağlar.  sağl ık ve güvenl ik sektöründe daha büyük öncel ik ve 
bi l inciy le,  aynalar çok değerl i  bulunduğu çok sayıda uygulamaları  vardır. 
Asl ında aynalar emniyet ve güvenl ik çok important neredeyse tüm alan-

larda bir  kul lanımı var.

 

İNŞAAT
endüstr iyel  aynalar ön PMMA camdan yapı lmış ve Pol i  arkada Styren. 
Her ayna mümkün mükemmel görüntüleme iç in kolay kurulum ve ayar-

lama yapan bir  te leskop braket i  i le bir l ikte ver i l i r.  Parantez steel  yapı l ı r.

Tamamen bu talimatları okuyun ve gelecekte références

Tamamen bu talimatları okuyun ve gelecekte références
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Bakım ve görsel test
genel olarak çok az bakım gerektirir ürünün kendisi, ancak ürünün net görüntü tutmak 
için ayda en az bir kez ürün parlatmak için tavsiye edilir. Parlatma için önerilen ürün 
yumuşak bir temizleme Havlusu ile genel ev pencere Temizleyicisi. Tüm vida ve civata 

aynı inspection kontrol ve sıkılır olmalıdır.

Yedek parça 
ürün hatası veya ürün giymek durumunda sadece 
Dancop or i j inal  yedek parça kul lanmak iç in iz in ver i l i r.  Lütfen yedek 

parça supply Dancop iç in satıcınıza başvurun.

MONTAJ
Tüm aynalar katı  yüzey ve direği  montaj  iç in demirbaşlar i le komple 
temin edi l i r.  Aynanın arkasında dört  sabi t leme noktası kul lanın rüzgar 
basıncı ve diğer streslere karşı  yükleme kurmak i lk konum ve imajını 
korumak iç in ist ikrar sağlanması açısından hayat i  önem taşımaktadır. 
Bu aynaları  monte edi lmiş ve sadece el  alet ler i  kul lanarak bir  k iş i 
tarafından monte edi lebi l i r.  o parçaları  (Svejsecentralen) Danimarka 

Kaynak Enst i tüsü tarafından 32.000 KN kırma gücü iç in onaylanmıştır.

Post Vakfı 
borulu mesajlar için somut Vakfı kullanılması tavsiye edilir. Beton blok C30 206 gücü EN 

400x400x400 mm minimum ölçüm ve beton içerir DS/göre olmalı.

Tamamen bu talimatları okuyun ve gelecekte références

Tamamen bu talimatları okuyun ve gelecekte références

AYNA KONUMLANDIRMA
bir konum seçerken aşağıdaki  sağlanmalıdır : 

-ayna
-açık görüş
-gözlemci area

REFERANSLAR BOYUT       AĚIRLIK 
CP 3050  30 x 50 cm   2,8 kg 
CP 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,8 kg 
CP 6090  60 x 90 cm   7,8 kg 
REFERANSLAR BOYUT       AĚIRLIK 
ECM 70  Ø 70    2,8 kg 
ECM 80  Ø 80    4,0 kg 
REFERANSLAR BOYUT       AĚIRLIK 
INOX HF 4560 45 x 60 cm   4,4 kg 
INOX HF 6080 60 x 80 cm 12,0 kg 
INOX HF 60  Ø 60     6,8 kg 
INOX HF 80 Ø 80  13,0 kg 
REFERANSLAR BOYUT       AĚIRLIK 
SM 80  Ø 80     6,0 kg 
SM 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,6 kg 
SM 6080  60 x 80 cm   5,8 kg 
REFERANSLAR BOYUT       AĚIRLIK 
Transpo 60 Ø 60     3,4 kg 
Transpo 80 Ø 80    5,2 kg 
REFERANSLAR BOYUT       AĚIRLIK 
Trixi 35   Ø 35    2,4 kg 
Trixi 50  Ø 50    3,6 kg 



Використовуючи промислові/магазин дзеркал
в промислових дзеркала все частіше використовуються для 
розширення безпеки в багатьох місцях і  ситуаціях. в 
області  застосування включають в себе: промислові райони, де 
важка техніка водіння, наприклад, вилочного навантажувача, на 
складах, у виробничих приміщеннях, в магазинах для запобігання 
крадіжок, виїзди з паркінг ів і  виробничих будівель. Це дозволяє 
гарний вид на робочі зони і  мертвий краю тільки на перший погляд.
з великим пріоритетом і  розуміння здоров’я та безпеки в 
промисловості ,  існує безліч додатків,  де дзеркала мають неоціненне 
значення. Насправді дзеркала мають застосування в майже всіх 

областях, де безпека є дуже important.

Робіт
в промисловому дзеркала виготовляються зі  скла pmma в передній 
і  Полі Стірен в спину. Кожне дзеркало поставляється в комплекті 
з телескоп кронштейн дозволяє легкий монтаж і  регулювання для 
максимально зручного перегляду. Кронштейни виготовляються з 

steel .

Повністю прочитайте ці інструкції і збережіть їх для майбутніх références

Повністю прочитайте ці інструкції і збережіть їх для майбутніх références

Dancop A/S.
Banegraven 6

DK-3500 Slangerup Denmark
Tlf. +45 47 33 31 00 • Fax. +45 47 33 55 33

E-mail: info@dancop.dk • www.dancop.com

FRUA



Технічне обслуговування і візуальний тест
У сам продукт вимагає дуже маленького обслуговування в цілому, але для того, 
щоб зберегти чіткість зображення вироби рекомендується полірувати виріб хоча б 
раз на місяць. Продукт рекомендований для полірування загальне вікно чистячий 
засіб з м’яким рушником чищення.

всі гвинти і болти повинні бути перевірені і затягнуті в той же inspection.

Запасні частини
У разі  несправності  товару або носити на продукт, дозволяється 
тільки використовувати 
Dancop оригінальні запасні частини. Будь ласка, зв’яжіться з вашим 

реселлером для Dancop запасні частини supply.

Кріплення
всі наші дзеркала поставляються в комплекті  з пристроями для твердої 
поверхні і  опорі.  Використання чотири точки кріплення на задній частині 
дзеркала має вирішальне значення для забезпечення стійкості  проти тиску 
вітру і  інших навантажень, щоб підтримувати вихідне положення і  зображення 
налаштований на установку. Ці дзеркала можуть бути з ібрані та встановлені 
однією людиною, використовуючи тільки ручний інструмент. він фітинги 
сертифіковані датський Інститут зварювання (Svejsecentralen) на міцність 

32,000 KN.

Після фонду до 
рекомендується використовувати бетонний фундамент для трубчастих пости. 
Бетонний блок повинен мати мінімальні вимірювання 400x400x400 мм і 

складаються з бетону відповідно до DS/власна сила 206-1 C30.

Повністю прочитайте ці інструкції і збережіть їх для майбутніх références

Повністю прочитайте ці інструкції і збережіть їх для майбутніх références

Дзеркало позиціонування
при виборі місця необхідно забезпечити:

-ясний погляд на дзеркало
-А правильний кут В
-відстань від спостерігача спостереження area

ПОСИЛАННЯ ВИМІР        ВАГИ 
CP 3050  30 x 50 cm   2,8 kg 
CP 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,8 kg 
CP 6090  60 x 90 cm   7,8 kg 
ПОСИЛАННЯ ВИМІР        ВАГИ 
ECM 70  Ø 70    2,8 kg 
ECM 80  Ø 80    4,0 kg 
ПОСИЛАННЯ ВИМІР        ВАГИ 
INOX HF 4560 45 x 60 cm   4,4 kg 
INOX HF 6080 60 x 80 cm 12,0 kg 
INOX HF 60  Ø 60     6,8 kg 
INOX HF 80 Ø 80  13,0 kg 
ПОСИЛАННЯ ВИМІР        ВАГИ 
SM 80  Ø 80     6,0 kg 
SM 4060  40 x 60 cm   3,6 kg 
SM 6080  60 x 80 cm   5,8 kg 
ПОСИЛАННЯ ВИМІР        ВАГИ 
Transpo 60 Ø 60     3,4 kg 
Transpo 80 Ø 80    5,2 kg 
ПОСИЛАННЯ ВИМІР        ВАГИ 
Trixi 35   Ø 35    2,4 kg 
Trixi 50  Ø 50    3,6 kg 


